
IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * 
AND VARIAN CE 
(335 Loreley Road) 
11th Election District 
6th Council District 
Michael & Norleen Smith, Owners 

Petitioners 

* * * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

BEFORE THE 

OFFICE OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

Case No. 2016-0075-SPHA 

* * 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for consideration 

of Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance filed on behalf of Michael and Norleen Smith, legal 

owners ("Petitioners"). The Special Hearing was filed pursuant to § 500.7 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R."), to approve a lot size of0.71 acre in lieu of the required 

1.0 acre minimum. In addition, a Petition for Variance seeks approval for a dwelling with a street 

centerline setback of 44 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 75 ft. A site plan was marked and 

accepted into evidence as Petitioners' Exhibit 1. 

Appearing at the public hearing in support of the requests was Michael Smith. Geoffrey 

Schultz, a licensed surveyor whose firm prepared the site plan, assisted Petitioners. The Petition 

was advertised and posted as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Substantive 

Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received from the Department 5Jf 
,. 

Environmental Protection and Sustainability (DEPS) and the Department of Planning (DOP). 

There were no Protestants or interested citizens in attendance. 

The subject property is 0.710 acres and zoned RC-2. The property was for many years 

improved with a mobile home used as a dwelling, although that has been removed from the site. 

Petitioners propose to construct a modest single family dwelling on the lot but require zoning 

relief. 
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date~~-'~.~,_--_._\ 3..__-_,_::;;-________ ~~~ 



The petition for special hearing in essence seeks to approve an undersized lot. Under the 

RC2 regulations, the minimum lot size is 1 acre. B.C.Z.R. § lAOl.3.B.2. But this lot was created 

by deed on July 31 , 1972 (Petitioners' Ex. 7) prior to the adoption of the RC2 regulations. In 

1972, the property was zoned RDP, as shown on the zoning map submitted as Petitioners' Ex. 5. 

The RDP zone likewise contained a 1 acre minimum lot size. B.C.Z.R. (1975) § lA00.3 .B.l. 

Even so, the DOP indicated in its comment that it believed Petitioners must establish that the lot 

"has existed in its present configuration since at least November 1979, the date the RC 2 

regulations were adopted." Based on the testimony and documents submitted at the hearing, I 

believe Petitioners made such a showing. As such, the petition will be granted. 

A variance request involves a two-step process, summarized as follows : 

(1) It must be shown the property is unique in a manner which makes it unlike 
surrounding properties, and that uniqueness or peculiarity must necessitate 
variance relief; and 

(2) If variance relief is denied, Petitioner will experience a practical difficulty or 
hardship. 

Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995). 

Petitioners have met this test. The property is irregularly shaped, and is therefore unique. 

If the B.C.Z.R. were strictly interpreted, Petitioners would experience a practical difficulty, given 

they would be unable to construct a dwelling on the lot. Finally, I find that the variance can be 

granted in harmony with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R., and in such manner as to grant relief 

without injury to the public health, safety, and general welfare. This is demonstrated by the lack 

of County and/or community opposition. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this 13th day ofNovember, 2015, by this Administrative 

Law Judge, that the Petition for Special Hearing filed pursuant to § 500.7 of the Baltimore County 

Zoning Regulations ("B.C.Z.R."), to approve a lot size of 0.71 acre in lieu of the required 1.0 acre 

minimum, be and is hereby GRANTED. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date ~ \ - \ 3 - \ -5 2 

By ___ ___i;;;~;;.....;__-----



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance to allow a dwelling with a 

street centerline setback of 44 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 75 ft., be and is hereby 

GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to and conditioned upon the following: 

JEB/sln 

1. Petitioners may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon 
receipt of this Order. However, Petitioners are hereby made aware 
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until 30 days from 
the date hereof, during which time an appeal can be filed by any 
party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed, Petitioners 
would be required to return the subject property to its original 
condition. 

2. Prior to issuance of permits Petitioners must comply with the 
Critical Area regulations. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date ofthis Order. 

inistrative Law u ge 
for Baltimore County 

O~Of:Ft FlEOEIVED FOR FILING 

oate--.J..\ '~-__;.;v3;;...--_,_c; ___ _ 
\$>~ By ........ ______ __::...-~~~----
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e [?.J}- PETITION FOR ZONING HEARING(S) 
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 
Address 935 LO~fLEY ,tOAD which is presently zoned RC· Z 
Deed References : 340<oO/ ~31 10 Digit Tax Account# I G O O O O 7 S ~ :Z 
Property Owner(s) Printed Nafne(s) MlCJ.JAEL. A. SMITH AHO N~e€N A. SMITH 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING; AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION AND PRINT OR TYPE THE PETITION REQUEST) 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description 
and plan attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for: 

1.~ a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to determine whether 
or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve A LDT Sl~c 6F C>.7/ .Acres in /;eu C>T 
+he re;vice.d I.O Ac (hinitnvM (_ac~(<.. JAOl -~.e.z.) 

2. __ a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County to use the herein described property for 

3.L a Variance from Section(s) 

center line o..P 

75 fee+. 

tA01.a.r,.3, 
44 fee"t in 

to 
}iev 

q/lo\'V q 

<>f fhe 
dv.ie 11,·~ +o s+_reet 
f>1i'n,· mvtn feq v, rod 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: 
(Indicate below your hardship or practical difficulty or indicate below "TO BE PRESENTED AT HEARING". If 
you need additional space, you may add an attachment to this petition) 

To be ,pre sen teJ a+ 
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s) . advertising, posting , etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations 
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: I / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I / We are the legal owner(s) of the property 
which is the subject of this I these Petition(s) . 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

N/A 
Name- Type or Print 

Signature 

Mailing Address City State 

Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Attorney for Petitioner: 

N :4 
Name- Type or Print 

State 

Legal Owners (Petitioners) : 

MIOlAe.L A· SMITH I NoRLEEN A· 5PftTft -

-V-~+-"'~-=J£.~~,:____·' ~ ~ 71~ 
Signature # 2 

'" Cl £.CLE E,AJ... TO MV 
Mailing Address City State 

i,i,z , 44'3·'117--i1z1 , --------
Zip Code Telephone# 

Representative to be contacted: 

{;ec,Ff~E-f c. 5c1,1vL,e 

Email Address 

5vJlE jol 1JM0NJV/>1 r1)0 
Mailing Address City State 

ZloCJ'!) 1 4fo·Z6Z-4444:b _____ _ 
Zip Code ephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Reviewer ~ 

~i 
CASE NUMBER 2016'-00 7?-SPI-/A Filing Date 2;!!__12Clj,., Do Not Schedule Dates: ______ _ 

REV. 10/4/11 



Zoning Description of 
335 Loreley Road 
11 111 Election District 

(o ~, Councilmanic District 
Baltimore County, MD 

Beginning at a point in the center of Loreley Road, said point being located 3730 feet 
East of the center of Days Cove Road,thence running N 65°54' 00' E 25.40 feet, N 65°54' 00" E 
171.68 feet, N 13° 36' 00" W 81.20 feet, S 48° 28' 00" E 188.00 feet, S 37° 32' 40" W 170.87 
feet, N 65° 35' 50" W 57.11 feet, N 67° 08' 00" W 159.81 feet, and N 06° 53' 40" E 15 .16 feet 
to the point of beginning. 

Containing 30,928 sf or 0.71 acres of land as recorded in Deed Liber 35020 Folio 126. 

201(,-00 7tS'..-5P//ll 
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KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

October 7, 2015 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrati ve Officer 

Director,Department of Permits. 
Approvals & Inspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0075-SPHA 
335 Loreley Beach Road 
N/s Loreley Beach Road, 3730 ft. east of Days Cove Road 
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Michael & Norleen Smith 

Special Hearing to determine whether or not the Administrative Law Judge should approve a 
lot size of 0.71 acre in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum. Variance to allow a dwelling to 
street centerline of 44 feet in lieu of the minimum required 75 feet. 

Hearing: Monday, November 9, 2015 at 2:30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

Arnold Jablo._ __ 
Director 

AJ:kl 

C: Geoffrey Schultz, 10 Gerard Avenue, Ste. 101, Timonium 21093 
Mr. & Mrs. Smith, 19 Box Circle, Baltimore 21221 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2015 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE 
AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11 l I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zon ing Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing . For those petitions which require a public hearing, th is 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal 
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these 
requirements . The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This 
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Case Number: Zoll - OD 7 f? - 5 PH 14 
Property Address : _ 3_3_5_ L._O_(<E_ L£_':i----'l<.-=-O._....~.....:_V _________ _ 

Property Description : ____;N___.Cf?.c.:::..nt~--s_, o_e_ ...... O ....... F_ U)_ fle_ 1.-_&1-'-----'-~----'0A-'-D=---~- ~- ~-o_ 
feet Ecl6 :f: 0-f DA 1S (!;:)JE. fl..oAO 

Legal Owners (Petitioners): _..:_M:_I_Cf:i..1...1....:.A,~e_t-_...:..A-=--·- -"'5"'-'M'---rnt_:_:_ _______ _ 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: N /A ----I,'-=-'----- - -----------

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: M101A~t, ,4 · SMITH 
Company/Firm (if applicable): - ---=-rJ~/J-'-'A _______________ _ 
Address: I~ f,o)4 C(f(Cle 

BAa..10, MD irzi1 

Revised 5/20/2014 



501 N. Calvert St. , P.O. Box 1377 
Baltimore. Maryland 21278-0001 
tel : 410/332-6000 
800/829-8000 

WE HEREBY CERTIFY, that the _ nnexed advertisement of Order No 3669317 

Sold To: 
Michael Smith - CU0049707 l 
19 Box Cir 
Essex,MD 21221-3257 

Bill To: 
Michael Smith - CU00497071 
19 Box Cir 
Essex,MD 21221-3257 

Was published in "Jeffersonian", "Bi-Weekly", a newspaper printed and published in Baltimore 
County on the following dates: 

Oct 20, 2015 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore county, by 
authority of . the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore 
County will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

Case:# 2016·0075-SPHA 
335 Loreley Beach Road 
N/s Loreley Beach Road, 3730 ft. east of Days cove Road 
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic District 
Legal owner(s) Michael & Norleen Smith 

Special Hearing: to determine whether or not the 
Administrative Law Judge should approve a lot size of 0.71 
acre in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum. 
Variance: to allow a dwelling to street centerline of 44 feet 
in lieu of the minimum required 75 feet. 
Hearing: Monday, November 9, 2015 at 2:30 p.m. in Room 
205, Jefferson Building, 105 West Chesapeake Avenu·e. 
Towson 21204. 

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND 
INSPECTIONS FOR BALTIMORE COUNlY 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for 
special accommodations Please Contact the Administrative 
Hearings Office at (410) 887-3868. 

(2) For information concerning the File and/or Hearing, 
Contact the zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391 . 
JT 10/698 Oct. 20 3669317 

' 
The Baltimore Sun Media Group 

S .1U~ By~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Legal Advertising 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attn: Kristen Lewis: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

2016-0075-SPHA 

Petitioner/Developer: __________ _ 

Michael and Norleen Smith 

November 9, 2015 
Date of Hearing/Closing: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at: _____________ _______ _ 

335 Loreley Road 

October 20, 2015 
The sign(s) were posted on----------------------------

ZONING NOTICE 

2016-0075-SPHA 

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELO BY 
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 

IN TOWSON MO 

ROOM 205, JEFFERSON BUILDING 
PLACE: 105 W· CHESAPEAl(E AVE TOWSON MD 21204 

DATE AND TIME: Monda't' Novtmber p 2015 at 2:30 p.,n 

REQL .. '.ST: sorr;u{ /Jruri111t 10 1..h,-1crn11nc "hcths:c or n.;11 
~ ,ftdml.!llsl~c I 1m Judge ,;;hould .,ppro..'!SJl_lli.J,'_!' 
offlJ:1 a~rc i1~1.1.orth<' required I 011n~'_!1111!lll1!!!!1 
~r1crlq __ \l-~lh~cU_1..!!&J_Q_~lf~'1~f~ 
fs..c, t.n.J1cu nt th!.' lfil01111~].ik~·1 

(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date) 

SSG Robert Black 

(Print Name) 

1508 Leslie Road 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

(410) 282-7940 

(Telephone Number) 



KEVlN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

October 7, 2015 

j 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits. 
Approvals & Inspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0075-SPHA 
335 Loreley Beach Road 
N/s Loreley Beach Road , 3730 ft. east of Days Cove Road 
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Michael & Norleen Smith 

Special Hearing to determine whether or not the Administrative Law Judge should approve a 
lot size of 0.71 acre in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum. Variance to allow a dwelling to 
street centerline of 44 feet in lieu of the minimum required 75 feet. 

Hearing: Monday, November 9, 2015 at 2:30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building , 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue , Towson 21204 

Arnold Jablo._-,,­
Director 

AJ:kl 

C: Geoffrey Schultz, 10 Gerard Avenue, Ste. 101 , Timonium 21093 
Mr. & Mrs. Smith, 19 Box Circle , Baltimore 21221 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2015 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE 
AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Tuesday, October 20, 2015 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to : 
Michael Smith 
19 Box Circle 
Baltimore, MD 21221 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

443-677 -2121 

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson , Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows : 

CASE NUMBER: 2016-0075-SPHA 
335 Loreley Beach Road 
N/s Loreley Beach Road , 3730 ft. east of Days Cove Road 
11th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Michael & Norleen Smith 

Special Hearing to determine whether or not the Administrative Law Judge should approve a 
lot size of 0.71 acre in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum. Variance to allow a dwelling to 
street centerline of 44 feet in lieu of the minimum required 75 feet. 

Hearing: Monday, November 9, 2015 at 2:30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

Arnold Jablon 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1 ) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
OFFICE AT 410-887-3868. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 
AND VARIAN CE 

* BEFORE THE OFFICE 

* 

335 Loreley Road; N/S Lorley Road, 3730' E * 
of c/line of Days Cove Road 
11th Election & 6th Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s): Michael & Norleen Smith 

Petitioner(s) 

* * * * * * 

* 

* 

* 

* 

OF ADMINSTRA TIVE 

HEARINGS FOR 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

2016-07 5-SPHA 

* * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

* 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1, please enter the appearance of People's 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People's Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECEIVED 

OCT O .8 '2015 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

a~1. s; ?~'") 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People's Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of October, 2015, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Geoffrey Schultz, RPLS Polaris Land Consultants, LLC, 10 

Gerard Avenue, Suite 101, Lutherville, Maryland 21093 , Representative for Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People' s Counsel for Baltimore County 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: December 17, 2015 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2016-0075-SPHA- Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on December 
14, 2015. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return t<;Jhe Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: 1../tase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



. CASE NAME 3;l5 Lof?EJ.Er. (<(}4() 
PLEASE PRJNT CLEARLY CASE NUMBER zo1b -- C/2>75- sPHA 

DATE . 11/a,Jzors 
PETITIONER'S SIGN-IN SHEET . 

NAME ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP E-MAIL 
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CASE NO. 2016-

Comment 
Received 

CFCECK.LIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ _, 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

ZONING VIOLATION 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

(Case No. ____________ _, 

PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ __, 

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date: 

SIGN POSTING Date: 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE' S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes ~o 

Yes D No 

D 
D 

Comments, if any: -----------------------~ 



SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1 

Real Property Data Search ( w3) Guide to searching the database l ___ ..,, 
i Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY 

········-·--·······.,·· .•..••. ··-··········"···---·················- ... . ................. ] 

View Map 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Addresr; : 

View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration 

District • 11 Account Number • 1600007562 
Owner Information 

SMITH MICHAEL A Use: 
SMITH NORLEEN A Principal Residence: 
P O BOX 9621 Deed Reference: 
BALTIMORE MD 21237-
0621 

Location & Structure Information 
LORELEY RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 
/35020/ 00126 

NS LORELY RD 
.71 AC 
3650 E PULASKI HWY 

----·---·--··-----·--· ---··-----------
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub 

District: 
Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment 

Year: 
Plat 
No: 

0073 0010 ~399 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Finished Basement 
Area 

2015 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
30,920 SF 

Plat 
Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 

$ 

Preferential Land: 

Seller: MYERS RUSSELL A 

Base Value 

77,400 
0 
77,400 
0 

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 
.................................................................................................... 

Seller: WILLIAMS GRACE 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2015 
77,400 
0 
77,400 

Transfer Information 

Date: 05/30/2014 
Deed1: /35020/ 00126 

Date: 05/08/1992 
Deed1: /09166/ 00001 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2015 07/01/2016 

79,300 77,400 
0 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: $10,000 
Deed2: 

Seller: -----D-a~ -· ------ ---------------
Price: 

Type: Deed1: 

Partial Exempt As.sessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

-·-·-----· 
Tax Exempt: • 
Exempt Class: : 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2015 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Appli~ation Status: No Application 

http://sdat.resiusa.org/RealProperty /Pages/ default.aspx 

Deed 2: 

07/01/2016 

0.0010.00 

11/6/2015 



SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of 1 

Baltimore County 

District: 11 Account Number: 1600007562 

CiJrfl[MJER FALLS 
ST~TE Pt\RIC 

P,3D9 

New Search (http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealPropertyl 

P,456 

P 529 
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KEVLN KAME N ETZ 
County Executive 

Michael A & Norleen A Smith 
19 Box Circle 
Baltimore MD 21212 

November 5, 2015 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits , 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2016-0075 SPHA, Address: 335 Lorely Road 

Dear Mr. & Ms . Smith: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on September 23, 2015. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached . These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR: jaw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

th.~~Q~ 
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Geoffrey C Schultz, 10 Gerard A venue, Suite 101, Timonium MD 21093 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-339[ I Fax 4l 0-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Larry Hogan, Governor I 
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

I Pete K. Rahn, Secretary 
Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator 

· Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofitem No. 2.. o /{o ~ tJo 1t;-~'PJJ,4 , 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at 
( rzeller@sha.state.md. us). 

DWP/RAZ 

My telephone number/toll-free number is---------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free 

Street Address: 320 West Warren Road• Hunt Valley. Maryland 21030 • Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 • Fax 301-527-4690 
www.roads.maryland.gov 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 
RECEIVED 

Inter-Office Correspondence OCT 2 3 2015 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE: HEARINGS 

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and 
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination 

DATE: 10-7-2015 

SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item# 2016-0075- SPHA 
Address: 335 Loreley Road 
Owner: (Michael A. & Norleen A. Smith) 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 09-28-2015. 

EPS has reviewed the subject zoning petition for compliance with the goals of the State­
mandated Critical Area Law listed in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, Section 
500.14. Based upon this review, we offer the following comments: 

1. Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from pollutants that are 
discharged from structures or conveyances or that have run off from surrounding 
lands; 

The subject property is located within a Limited Development Area (LDA) and is 
subject to Critical Area requirements. The applicant is requesting to allow a 
smaller lot size than required and to allow a dwelling closer to the street centerline 
than the minimum required. It is not waterfront. The lot is grandfathered and 
currently contains a dwelling. A replacement dwelling is proposed. If the 
proposed development meets LDA lot coverage requirements and 15% 
afforestation requirements, water quality impacts will be minimized. 

2. Conderve fish, plant, and wildlife habitat; 

The lot is developed with an existing dwelling, is not waterfront and there are no 
habitat protection areas on site. Therefore, fish, plant, and wildlife habitat in the 
CheSapeake Bay will be conserved. 

3. Be ctonsistent with established land use policies for development in the 
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area, which accommodate growth and also address the 

C: \U sers\snuffer\AppData \Local\Microsoft\ Windows\ Temporary Internet 
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0075-SPHA-EIR- 335 Loreley Road.doc 



fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement and activities of 
persons in that area can create adverse environmental impacts; 

The 1ot is not waterfront and there are no habitat protection areas on site. If the 
lot cbverage requirement is met, the relief requested will be consistent with 
established land-use policies. 

Reviewer: 

,-. . , 

Regina Esslinger Date: 10-20-2015 

C: \Users \snuffer\AppData \Local\Microsoft\ Windows\ Temporary Internet 
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0075-SPHA-EIR- 335 Loreley Road.doc 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon 
Deputy Administrative Officer and 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale 
Director, Department of Planning 

SUBJECT: 335 Loreley Road 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 

Petitioner: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

16-075 

Michael A. Smith, Norleen A. Smith 

RC 2 

Special Hearing, Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

DATE: October 19, 2015 

RECEIVED 

OCT 2 2 2015 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

The Department of Planning has reviewed the Petition for a Special Hearing to determine whether the 
Administrative Law Judge should approve a lot size of 0.71 acres and the Petition for a Variance allow a 
dwelling to street centerline of 44 feet in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum and 75 feet respectively. 

The Department has no objection to the granting of the petitioned zoning relief, conditioned upon the 
following: 

• The petitioner shall demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Administrative Law Judge that the lot 
has existed in its present configuration since at least November 1979, the date the RC 2 
regulations were adopted. 

• The petitioner shall demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Administrative Law Judge that an 
easement for ingress and egress exists over and across the private driveway serving properties to 
the north. 

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Ngone Seye Diop at 410-887-
3480. 

C: Ngone Seye Diop 

S:\Planning\Dev Rev\ZAC\ZACs 20 16\ 16-075.docx 



TO: 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~y. Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For October 5, 2015 
Item No. 2016-0071 , 0073, 0074, 0075 and 0076 

DATE: October 2, 2015 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 
items and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
cc:file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC10052015.doc 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

--, 
OCT 2 3 2G15 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon 
Deputy Administrative Officer and 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

FROM: Andrea Van Arsdale 
Director, Department of Planning 

SUBJECT: 335 Loreley Road 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 

Petitioner: 

Zoning: 

Requested Action: 

16-075 

Michael A. Smith, Norleen A. Smith 

RC2 

Special Hearing, Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

DATE: October 19, 2015 

The Department of Planning has reviewed the Petition for a Special Hearing to determine whether the 
Administrative Law Judge should approve a lot size of 0.71 acres and the Petition for a Variance allow a 
dwelling to street centerline of 44 feet in lieu of the required 1.0 acre minimum and 75 feet respectively. 

The Department has no objection to the granting of the petitioned zoning relief, conditioned upon the 
following: 

• The petitioner shall demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Administrative Law Judge that the lot 
has existed in its present configuration since at least November 1979, the date the RC 2 
regulations were adopted. 

• The petitioner shall demonstrate to the satisfaction of the Administrative Law Judge that an 
easement for ingress and egress exists over and across the private driveway serving properties to 
the north. 

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Ngone Seye Diop at 410-887-
3480. 

Division Chief: W,~~~ 
AVA/KS 

C: Ngone Seye Diop 

S:\Planning\Dev Rev\ZAC\ZACs 2016\16-075.docx 

s 
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Real Property Data Search ( w1) 

Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Address: 

Map: Grid: Parcel: 

0073 0010 0327 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 
1942 

Stories 
1 

Land: 

Basement 
YES 

Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Seller: HOLLEY NINA M 

District - 11 Account Number - 1108068200 
Owner Information 

HOLLEY BARBARA D Use: 
Principal 
Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
YES 

321 LORELEY RD Deed Reference: /25781/ 00039 
WHITE MARSH MD 21162-
1211 

Location & Structure Information 

321 LORELEY RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 321 LORELEY RD NES 

2640FT E OF PULASKI 
HWY 

Sub 
District: 

Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 

0000 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Finished Basement 
Area 

1,518 SF 

Type 
STANDARD UNIT 

Base Value 

75,500 
59,900 
135,400 
0 

Exterior Full/Half Bath 
SIDING 1 full 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2015 
75,500 
69,800 
145,300 

Transfer Information 

Year: No: 
2015 Plat 

Property Land 
Area 
23,100 SF 

Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Garage Last Major Renovation 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2015 07/01/2016 

138,700 142,000 
0 

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 
Date: 06/13/2007 
Deed1:/25781/00039 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Seller: HOLLEY GEORGE 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt 
Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 

000 
000 
000 

Date: 01/14/2004 
Deed1: /19446/ 00132 

Date: 
Deed1: 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2015 

0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 07/10/2014 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

07/01/2016 

0.0010.00 



Real Property Data Search ( w1) 

Guide to searching the database 

I Search Result for BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

View Map 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Address: 

Map: Grid: 

0073 0010 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 
1978 

Stories 
1 

Land: 

Basement 
YES 

Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Seller: 

View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration 

District - 11 Account Number -1113092410 
Owner Information 

LINGHAM MYRON K Use: 
Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 

APT 301 Deed Reference: /34368/ 00293 
12770 T ADWORTH PL 
WOODBRIDGE VA 22193-4970 

Location & Structure Information 

331 LORELEY RD Legal Description: 
WHITE MARSH 21162-1211 

LT NS LORELEY RD 

1320 S PHILA RD 

Sub 
District: 

Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 
Year: No: 

0000 2015 Plat 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Finished Basement 
Area 

1,344 SF 

Type 
STANDARD UNIT 

Base Value 

79,000 
115,800 
194,800 
0 

Exterior 
SIDING 

Full/Half Bath 
2 full 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2015 
79,000 
135,900 
214,900 

Transfer Information 

Garage 
1 Carport 

NONE 

Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Last Major Renovation 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2015 07/01/2016 

201,500 208,200 
0 

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 
Date: 10/24/2013 
Deed1:/34368/00293 

Price: $153,000 
Deed2: 

Seller: 
Type: 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Date: 
Deed1:/04087/00342 

Date: 
Deed 1: 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2015 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Denied 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed2: 

07/01/2016 

0.0010.00 



SDAT: R,eal Property Search Page 1 of 2 

Real Property Data Search ( w1) Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BAL Tl MORE COUNTY 

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration 

Account Identifier: District - 11 Account Number - 1600007562 
Owner Information 

Owner Name: SMITH MICHAEL A Use: 
SMITH NORLEEN A Principal Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
NO 

Mailing Address: 19 BOX CIR Deed Reference: /35020/ 00126 
BALTIMORE MD 21221-

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: LORELEY RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 

NS LORELY RD 
.71 AC 

Map: Grid: Parcel: 

0073 0010 0399 

Special Tax Areas: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

Sub 
District: 

Subdivision: 

0000 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Section: Block: 

Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Finished Basement 
Area 

3650 E PULASKI HWY 
Lot: Assessment 

Year: 
2015 

Property Land 
Area 
30,920 SF 

Plat 
No: 
Plat 
Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation 

Land: 
Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

Seller: MYERS RUSSELL A 

Base Value 

77,400 
1,900 
79,300 
0 

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: WILLIAMS GRACE 
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

Seller: 
Type: 

Partial Exempt Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 
000 
000 
000 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2015 
77,400 
1,900 
79,300 

Transfer Information 

Date: 05/30/2014 
Deed1:/35020/00126 

Date: 05/08/1992 
Deed1:/09166/00001 

Date: 
Deed1: 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2015 
0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: No Application 

http:// sdat.resi usa. org/RealProperty /Pages/ default.aspx 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2015 07/01/2016 

79,300 79,300 
0 

Price: $0 
Deed 2: 

Price: $10,000 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

07/01/2016 

0.0010.00 

8/14/2015 



Real Property Data Search ( w1) 

Guide to searching the database 

Search Result for BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

View Map View GroundRent Redemption View GroundRent Registration 

Account Identifier: 

Owner Name: 

District • 11 Account Number - 1123051725 
Owner Information 

POWELL ODESSA Use: 
Principal 
Residence: 

RESIDENTIAL 
YES 

Mailing Address: 347 LORELEY RD Deed Reference: /26608/ 00278 
WHITE MARSH MD 21162-
1211 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address: 347 LORELEY RD Legal Description: 
0-0000 

.71 AC NS PRI RD E O 
347 LORELEY RD 
800FT N OF IVORY SPRNG 
R 

Map: Grid: arcel: Sub 
District: 

Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat 

0073 0010 0160 0000 

Special Tax Areas: Town: 
Ad Valorem: 
Tax Class: 

Primary Structure 
Built 

Above Grade Enclosed 
Area 

Finished Basement 
Area 

1938 

Stories 
1 

Land : 

Basement 
NO 

Improvements 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

1,448 SF 

Type 
STANDARD UNIT 

Base Value 

77,400 
54,100 
131,500 
0 

Seller: POWELL ODESSA 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: POWELL EXTRA FORD 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Seller: WILLIAMS 
CAMPBELL,JR,TRUSTEE 
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Partial Exempt 
Assessments: 
County: 
State: 
Municipal: 

Tax Exempt: 
Exempt Class: 

Class 

000 
000 
000 

Exterior Full/Half Bath 
SIDING 2 full 

Value Information 

Value 
As of 
01/01/2015 
77,400 
62,900 
140,300 

Transfer Information 

Date: 01/25/2008 
Deed1: /26608/ 00278 

Date: 06/29/2006 
Deed1: /24107/ 00528 

Date: 09/03/1999 

Deed1: /14006/ 00629 

Exemption Information 

07/01/2015 

0.00 
0.00 
0.0010.00 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Year: No: 
2015 Plat 

NONE 

Property Land 
Area 
30,796 SF 

Ref: 

County 
Use 
04 

Garage Last Major Renovation 

Phase-in Assessments 
As of As of 
07/01/2015 07/01/2016 

134,433 137,367 
0 

Price:$0 
Deed 2: 

Price:$0 
Deed 2: 

Price: $35,000 

Deed 2: 

07/01/2016 

0.0010.00 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 01/14/2010 
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PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED 
NO TITLE SEARCH 

THIS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED dated this \)~ day of 

_ __._(\t\____..Wie=->-.~U'-"-b..,.__ ___ , 2014 by and between NORLEEN A. SMITH, Personal 

Representative of the ESTATE OF DOLORES MYERS, Grantor, and MICHAELA. SMITH and 

NORLEEN A. SMITH, husband and wife, Grantees. 

WHEREAS, DOLORES MYERS, late of Baltimore County, Maryland, died on November 

7, 2012, intestate; and 

WHEREAS, NORLEEN A. SMITH was appointed Personal Representative of the 

ESTATE OF DOLORES MYERS on January 2, 2013 by the Register of Wills for Baltimore 

County in Estate No. 171338; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Order of the Orphans' Court for Baltimore County dated 

August 14, 2013, the Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF DOLORES MYERS is 

permitted to sell the herein described property to the Grantees for the sum of Ten Thousand 

Dollars ($10,000.00) ; and 

WHEREFORE, the Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars 

($10,000.00), does grant and convey to the Grantees as tenants by the entireties, their assigns 

and the survivor's personal representatives and assigns, in fee simple, all that property located 

in Baltimore County, Maryland and described as follows : 

BEGINNING for the same on the south side of Lorely Road at a pipe heretofore set on 
the 1st or North 35 degree 00 minute East 84.50 perch line of the 11 acre tract of land which by 
deed dated April 27, 1907 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 
W.P.C. 321 folio 238 was conveyed by Johanna Miller, widow, to John Myers said point being 
640.48 feet measured along said 1st line from the beginning thereof, said point of beginning also 
being at the beginning of the 4th or North 69 degree 01 minute 27 second West 57.11 foot line of 
the 0.224 acre parcel of land which by deed dated December 15, 1962 and recorded among the 
Land Records of Baltimore County in Uber R.R.G. 4087 folio 339 was conveyed by Fannie 
Myers to Thomas F. Myers and wife and thence running with and binding on said 4th line in. said 
deed along the south side of Lorely road as now surveyed North 65 degrees 35 minutes 50 · 
seconds West 57.11 feet to a pipe heretofore set and to the beginning of the 3rd or North 68 
degree 38 minute West 160. 77 foot line of that parcel of land which by deed dated July 3, 1957 
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Uber G.L.B. 3188 folio 518, was 
conveyed by Fannie Myers, widow, to Thomas F. Myers and wife , thence running with and 
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binding on said 3rd line along the south side of Lorely Road as now surveyed North 67 degrees 
08 minutes West 159.81 feet to a pipe heretofore set thence running North 6 degrees 53 
minutes 40 seconds East 15.16 feet to a railroad spike set in the center of Lorely Road as now 
traveled, (railroad spike replaced old nail) and to the end of the 3rd or South 31 degree 02 
minute West 25 foot line of that parcel of land which by deed recorded among the Land Records 
of Baltimore County in Uber R.R.G. 4087 folio 432 was conveyed by Fannie Myers, widow, to 
Russell Myers, thence leaving Lorely Road and binding reversely on said 3rd line and reversely 
on the 2"d and 1st lines in said deed as now surveyed as follows: North 65 degrees 54 minutes 
East 25.40 feet to a pipe heretofore set, North 65 degrees 54 minutes East 171 .68 feet to a pipe 
heretofore set and North 13 degrees 36 minutes West 81.20 feet to a pipe heretofore set and to 
the beginning of the 4th or South 48 degree 28 minute East 188 foot line of the 1.00 acre parcel 
of land which by deed dated May 6, 1948 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore 
County in Uber T.B.S. 1660 folio 334 was conveyed by Fannie Myers to Sylvester Myers etal, 
thence running with and binding on said 4th line South 48 degrees 28 minutes East 188 feet to 
an old stone heretofore planted and to intersect the 1st line in deed Miller to Myers first above 
referred to and thence running and binding reversely on part of said 1st line as now surveyed 
South 37 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 170.87 feet to the place of beginning. 
Containing 0.71 acres of land more or less. The improvements thereon being known as 335 
Lo rely Road. 

SUBJECT to leaving open Lorely Road as now traveled. 

BEING THE SAME LOT OF GROUND which by Deed dated May 3, 1992 and recorded 
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Uber 9166, page 001 was granted and 
conveyed from GWENDOLYN F. WILLIAMS, Remainderman, to RUSSELL A. MYERS and 
DOLORES C. MYERS, his wife, as tenants by the entireties. The said RUSSELL A. MYERS 
died on September 9, 2006, thereby vesting title in said DOLORES C. MYERS. 

Together with all improvements thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, 

privileges, appurtenances and advantages belonging or appertaining thereto. 

To have and to hold the property hereby conveyed unto the Grantees as tenants by the 

entireties, their assigns and the survivor's personal representatives and assigns, forever, in fee 

simple. 

WITNESS the hand and seal of the Grantor. 

ESTATE OF DOLORES MYERS 

LfuLU&nCt~~ 
By: NORLEEN A. SMITH 
Personal Representative 
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF ~L}[\V'V\~ ,TOWIT: 

I, the Undersigned, do hereby certify that I am a duly commissioned, qualified, and 

authorized Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and County and that NORLEEN A 

SMITH, the Granter herein in her capacity as Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF 

DOLORES MYERS, who is known to me (or been satisfactorily proven to me), appeared before 

me this day within the territorial limits of my authority and executed said instrument after the 

contents thereof had been duly explained to said Granter and the Granter acknowledged that 

the execution of said instrument was the free and voluntary act and deed of said Granter for the 

uses and purposes therein set forth. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my Hand and affixed my official Seal this 

\)~ dayof ~~ 
~\\\\\\\\1\1? lllfll//1111, 

#'~ . ~~r-x~~s-P.. , 

Printed Name of Nata - u"t?licpUDL\C .: ~ 
~ . ··~-~ 
~ .··~~ 

My Commission expires: 3/::-;J~~;# 
~1111111m1111,,,,,,,,~ 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the within instrument was prepared by or under the 
supervision of the undersigned, an attorney duly admitted to practice law before the Court of 
Appeals of Maryland. 

RETURN TO: 

F. LEE ELRICK, ESQUIRE 
Akman and Associates P.C. 
1402 Front Avenue 
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 

F. LEE ELRICK 
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~ Deed H Mortgage H Other ___ H Other ___ ~ RECORDING FEE 20.80 Deed of Trust Lease 
~ Conveyance Type LJ Improved Sale LJ Unimproved Sale LJ Multiple Accounts l{J Not an Arms- ~ TR TAX STATE 50.00 

Check Box Arms-Length{ /} Anns-Lenglh [2} Anns-Length [JJ Length Sale [9 J JI TOTfi. ii0.00 
....!J Tax Exemptions Recordatlon 1 Re9t BA02 RCf·t t 55257 

(if applicable) State Transfer JLE CR Blk I i8..'1J 
Cite or Explain Authority 

County Transfer 
j APr 15, 21114 i2:t0 Ft 

...i.J Considcn1lion Amount Finance Office Use Only 

Purchase Price/Consideration $ 10 000.00 Transfer and Recordal ion Tu Consideration 

Any New Mortgage S 0.00 Transfer Tax Consideration s 
Consideration 

Balance of Existing Mongage S 0.00 X( }% a $ l<.,..., ro 
and Tax Other: $ Less Exemption Amount - s I'\.' } 

Calculations Touil Transfer Tax c $ 
Other: $ Rccordation Tax Consideration s 

X( l oer S500 = s -- 19 

Full Cush Value: s TOTAL DUE $ -~"' .-w -
Amount of Ftts Doc. I Doc:. 2 Agent: 

Recording Charge S 20.00 s 
u'i Surcharge S 40.00 s Tax Dill : 

;; 
Fees 

State Reeordation Tax S 50.00 s 
~ $ m State Transfer Tax S 50.00 C.D. Credit: 
S2 County Transfer Tax $ 150.00 s 
~ Other $ s Ag. Tax/Other: 
-0 
2 Other $ s 
c w I Property Tax ID No. ( I ) I ·c District Grantor Uber/Folio Map Parcel No. I Var. LOG c.. 

-<i 
Description of 

11 I, 1-12-040300 19166/001 0064 0610 I D esi 
;; Property Subdivision Name I Lot(Ja) Block (Jb) I Sect/AR (Jc) Plat Ref. SqFt/Acreage(4) 
N SDAT requires I I .829 0) 

submission of al l 

1is applicable information. 
Localion/AddrcsJ of Property Being Conveyed (2) / ~ '\ 

0 
A maximum of 40 

{("]{ } 
Q) 
]5 characters will be 

Other ProP<rty Identifiers (if applicable) Water Meter AccOUnl ~ 
.!ll 

indexed In accordance ·-· ' . ·m 
> with the p riority cited in RtSidentialr.l]or Non·RcsidentialD F« Slmple\ll or Ground RentO Amount: I .~f,) ' \:....I\..J 
"' Partial Conveyance? Oves f7-)No I Description/Amt. or SqFt/Acrenge Transferred; -
2 Real Property Article 

"' Section 3-104(g)(3)(i). 0 
(0 If Ponio l Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed: 
,-.. ,2J Doc. I - Gruntor(•) Namc(s) Doc. 2 -Grantor(s) Namc(s) co 
~ Norleen A. Smilh, Personal Representative of the Estate of 
"' Transferred I Dolores Myers N From c.o Doc. I - Ownu-(l!i) or ReconJ, Jf Different from Grantor(s) Doc. 2 - Owner(s) of ReconJ. if Different from Grantor(s) UJ 
() Russell A. Myers and Dolores C. Myers 
<l'.I ,-!-1 Doc. I - Granle<(S) Nnme(s) Doc. 2 - Granlcc(s) Name(s) 
CJ) 

~ 
Transferred 

Michael A. Smith and Norleen A. Smith 

cri 
N To 

;; New Owner's (Grantee) Mailing Address 

ci. 
119 tiox \;lrele, t:ssex, Mu< 1«, 

ci W Other Names 
Doc. I -Addi l ional Names to be Indexed (Optional) I Doc. 2- Additional Names to be Indexed (Optional) 

N I 0 to Be Indexed 
ll'l I "' UJ ..!QJ Contact/Mall Instrument Submitted Ry or Cont3cl Person IZl Return to Contact Person 
...J -, Information Name: F. Lee Elrick, Esquire 
-;;;- Firm Akman & Associates, P.C. 0 Hold for Pickup 
"E 

Address: 1402 Front Avenue 0 
u 

Phone: (410 ) 337-9400 0 Q) Lutherville, MD 21093 Return Address Provided 
Cl'. 

11 / IMPORTANT: BOTH TIIE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER 
-0 
c -

[jYes ~t Will the property being conveyed be the grantee's principal residence? 
"' :::::!. Assessment Yes No Docs transfer include personal property? If yes, identify: 

1-- Information Cl'. 
:J nvcs [7l No Was property surveyed? If yes, attach copy or survey (if recorded, no copy required). 
0 
() c Assessment Use Onlv - Do Not Write Below This Line 

t:: g Terminal Verification . Aaricullural Verification VI/hole Part Tran . Process Verification .. 
:J :e Transfer Number Dale Received: Deed Reference: Assianed Prooertv No.: 
() .. 
Cl'. i:,ue1.utw '.<:.~ .... .,_ 20 20 Geo. Mao Sub Block 
0 i 

on. Zonina Grid Plat Lot 

~ 
VJ Oil'$ ..,,,. mas Use Parcel Section Occ. Cd . 

00"00l$ u n..., ~~ Town Cd . Ex. St. Ex. Cd . z 5 
:J 00£0m~ RE ~ 

0 S3XV1 NO!lVfllJO~' Tnl I ,rl= 

~I 
•n u ·----,~o ~lOUOT/1' ; -- .. -

Cl'. 33r v,m ~· IVN C.U.Jl'I U;JO 
0 t,TOZ/H/~ . ~· b0=6s=~· vrn21011 
i== ·- '.:11.ITI -.Un\'\lf C<:'llJT~nA 
...J 

ldl333~ CI~d 3!Bjlidna =°-o':::,~:... 
Canary- SDAT AOC-CC-300 ("""'°7) <I'. 

CD Goldenrod- Preparer 
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State of Maryland Land Instrument Intake Sheet 
I Q Baltimore City i!f County· Baltimore County 

Information provided is/or the use of/lie Clerk's Office, Stale Department of I 
> 

Assessments and Taxation, and County Finance Office Only. I!' 

(Type or Print in Black Ink Only-All Copies Must Be Legible) j IMP FD srnE 40.00 
_jJ Type(s) <O Check Box if addendum Intake Fonn is Attached.) ~ RECORDING FEE 20.00 

of Instruments 
~ Deed H Mortgage H Other ___ HOther ___ ] TOTAL 60.00 

Deed ofT rust Lease SR~ BA92 Rri:·t :f 58602 W Conveyance Type _J Improved Sale LJ Unimproved Sale LJ Multiple Accounts l{J Not an Anns-
.ll JLE CR Blk t 484! Check Box Anns-Length {/] Anns,Length {2] Arms-Length {JJ Length Sale (9/ 

W Tax Exemptions 
-:: ~ 38, 2014 ti:23 ili!I Recordation Correction of tax l.d. no. and parcel on previously recorded Deed 1 (if applicable) State Transfer Correction or tax i.d. no. and parcel on previously recorded Deed 

Cite or Explain Authority 
County Transfer Correction of tax l.d. no. and parcel on previously recorded Deed 

j 
w Consideration Amount Finance Office Use Only 

Purchase Price/Consideration s.-w:eoo-:oo- Transfer and Recordation T11 Consideration 

Any New Mortgege S 0.00 Transfer Tax Consideration $ / 
Consideration 

Balance of ExisLing Mortgage S 0.00 X( )% = $ / 
and Tax 

Other: $ Less Exemption Amount - $ / 
Calculatlons Total Transfer Tax = $ / 

Other: $ Recordation Tax Consideration $ / 
X( ) oer SSOO = s / 

Full Cash Value: $ TOTAL DUE y' 

w Amount of Fees I Doc. I Doc. 2 Agent: / Recording Charge l'J 20.00 I ;},/).()() s 
Surcharge s"4.oor/ ,Jo.oa s Tax Bill : / Fees 
State Recordation Tax S5\i'o $ 

State Transfer Tax $ 5tao $ c .B.er7 
County Transfer Ta.x S/150.d&,. $ 

Other ! s 
rOthcr: 

Other s s 
w District I Property Tax ID No. (I) I Grantor Liber/Follo Map Parcel No. I Var. LOG 

Description of 
11 '1600007562 134860/331 0073 0399 I Des> 

Property 
Subdivision Name I Lot(Ja) Block (Jb) I Sect/AR (Jc) Plat Ref. SqFUAcn,age (4) 

SDAT requires 
I I .829 

submission of all 
Location/Address or Property ll<ing Conveyed (2) 

applicable information. 

A maximum of 40 335 Lorelv Road 

characters will be 
Other Property Identifiers (Ir applicable) Water Meter Account No. 

indexed in accordance 

with the priority cited in ResldenliaJQ]or Non-R .. identlalO l'te Simplell] or Ground Rentn Amount: I 
Real Property Article Partial Conveyance? Oves ll]No I Description/Amt. of Sq Ft/Acreage Transferred: 

Section 3-104(g)(3)(i). 
If Partial Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed: 

w Doc. 1- Grantor(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 - Grantor(s) Name(s) 

Transferred 
No~een A. Smith, Personal Representative of the Estala of 

From 
Dolores Myers 

Doc. 1 -Owner(s) of Record, if Different from Grantor(s) Doc.1- Owner(s) of Record, if Different rrom Granlor(s) 

Russell A. Myers and Dolores C. Myers 

w Doc. I - Graotee(s) Name(s) Doc. 2 - Gnmtee(s) Name(s) 

Transferred 
Michael A. Smith and No~een A. Smith 

To 
New Owner's (Grantte) Mailing Address 

,19 Box circle, Essex, MD~ ,u , 
W Other Names 

Doc. 1 - Additional Names to be lnde1.ed (Optional) I Doc. l - Additional Names to be Indexed (Optlonel) 

I to Be Indexed 
I 

:ill Contact/Mall Instrument Submitted By or Contact Person 121 Return to Contact Person 

Information Name: F. Lee Elrick, Esauire 

Finn Akman & Associates P.C. D Hold for Pickup 

Address: 1402 Front Avenue 

Lutherville, MD 21093 Phone: (410) 337-9400 D Return Address Provided 

11 I IMPORTANT: BOTH THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A PHOTCOPY MUST ACCOMPANY EACH TRANSFER 
- cfes ~No 

Will the property being conveyed be the grantee's principal residence? 

Assessment Yes No Does transfer include personal property? lfyes, identify: 
Information 

ilves [71No Was property su,veyed? If yes, attach copy ofsuJVCy (ifre_cor<led, no copy required). 

,: Assessment Use Onlv - Do Not Write Below This Line 

i Tenminal Verification Agrlcullural Verification Whole Part Tran. Process Verification 
:2 Transfer Number Date Received: Deed Reference: Assianed Prooertv No.: 
~ Year 20 20 Geo. Mao Sub Block ;::-

Land Zonlna Grld Plat Lot ,: 
:, 

Bulldincs UselAANu1 A ut-.D Section Occ. Cd. 8 Total ,11 ...... oatBud Ex. Cd . .E 
REMARKS: ~ORE COUNlY; MARYLAND 

I -/ 

" ..IQ vUUN ,:, TRANSFER TAY .. 
" t'er ,,,,, ,I 

~ ... ,.~'1. .. ..tl'llr. a: 
1l ~E __ '(/_ .. 

-TAY a. 
<I) 

''"" /' YT//,// JI TD ''"'.,.-41noilnt"I 
OistributfOn: INlrt•- Clflrl(s omce C.na,yVSD T A ·CCJOO (5l2007) 

Pink- omce or Finance 
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7'/Jis Deed, 
C RC/ F 15. JO 
l' T TX S0.00 
C DOCS 50. 0() 

ll«Js this - ;· ·.1~Y of ~I ~':V"" CC HIP 5. ()0 
_.., [If[!) ,1 

i n the }'9l?lr olJfJ thoUBIJDd nine hundred and ninety-two, by and be~.'l}i Cl.ERK 120.50 
#)37,S,'.1 CM 1 R02 T 10: 

GIIENDOLYN F. IIIUIAIIS, Re.aindanl/Jn, 

of Harford County, i n the State of llaryland, party of the first part, and 

ROSSELL A . l1'mRS and DOLORES C. ll'mRS, hiirr,ife, parties of the 86CODd part. 

Iii tneaaeth, That in consideration of the a,- of TEN TBOOSAND IJOLLARS 

($ 10,000.00 ) and other good and w,111{11,le consideration, the receipt of llhich 

is hereby acimor,ledgud, 

the Bdi d party of the first PIU"t , 

cbea grant and conw,y unto the BiJid parties of the BBCOnd port, lJB TelJIJDta by 

the Entirety, the survi1110r of ti.., his or her perBOIJiJl representatives, heirs 

and lJBBigns, 

in fee s.u,ple, all thtJt .lot of ground, sitmte, lying, and being in Btlltiaore 

County, State of llaryland and described as follows, thtJt is to say: 

BliGINNING for the - on the south side of Lorely Road at a pipe 

heretofore set on the lat or North 35 degree 00 mnute East 84.50 perch lina of 

the 11 acre tract of land which by deed dated April 27, 19U7 and recorded.,_,,.,, 

the Land Records of &lltiaore County in Liber 11.P.C. :J21 folio 2.J8 - coaveyed 

by Johiumtl lliller, r,idol,, to John ll}fBrll BiJid point being 640.48 feet -ured 

along Bdid 1st line fro. the beginning thereof, said point of beginning also 

being at the beginning of the 4th or North 69 degree 01 mnute 27 second llest 

57.11 foot line of the 0 . 224 acre parcel of land llhich by deed dated Oecmlber 

15, 1962 and recorded a.ong the Land Records of &lltiaore County in Liber R. R.G. 

4087 folio .J.J9 - com,eyed by Fannie lfyers to 1boMa F. ll}fBrll and r,ife and 

thence running r,ith and binding on BiJid 4th line in said deed along the IIOUth 

side of Lorely Road as now surveyed North 65 degrees .J5 mnutea 50 seconds ._t 

57.11 feet to a pipe heretofore -t and to the beginning of the .Jrd or North 68 

degree .J8 ainute /lest 160. 77 foot lilJfJ of thtJt paroa.l of land 111>.i.ch by deed 

dated July .J, 1957 and recorded aa,ng the Land Records of &llt;iaore County in 

Liber G. L.B. 3188 folio 518, fllJB conwyed by Fannie /lyer11, r,idol,, to ~ F. 

llyers and r,ife, thence running r,ith and binding on BiJid 3rd line along the south 

side of Lorely Road as nor, surveyed North 67 degrees 08 ainutea lieBt 159.81 feet 

to a pipe heretofore set thence running North 6 degrees 5J ainutea 40 -,ands 

Eiult 15.16 feet to a railroad spike set in the center of Lon#ly Road as nor, 

~.:.:i r .. 

J.'i/01]/ 

£PJAD110035TL TRTX 
·cooz:szPHDs-01-92 

$160,00 
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traveled, <ra.ilC"O{Jd spike replilC8d old nail) and to the end of the 3rd or South 

31 deqree 02 111inute /lest 25 foot line of thllt p.,rcel of land 11hich by deed 

recorded aJDOng the Land Records of Baltiloore County in liber R.R.G. 4087 folio 

4J2 1,1as conveyed by Fannie llyers , flidor,, to Russell llyers , thence ledving lorely 

Road and binding reversely on said 3rd line and reversely on the 2nd and 1st 

lines in Sdid deed as nor, surveyed as follor,s : North 65 degrees 54 111inutes EiJBt ............_ _ 

25. 40 feet to a pipe heretofore set, North 65 degrees 54 minutes East 171. 68 

feet to a pipe heretofore set and North 13 degrees 36 111inutes /lest 81.20 feet to 

a pipe heretofore set and to the beginning of the 4th or South 48 degree 28 

minutes East 188 foot line of the 1. 00 acre p.,rcel of land 11hich by deed dated 

flay 6 .. 1948 and recorded iJIDOng the liJnd Records of lkllti.are County in liber 

T. 8 . S. 1660 folio .JJ4 1,1as conveyed by FiJlJIJie lfyers to Sylvester lfyers etal, 

thence running 11ith and binding on BlJid 4th line South 48 degrees 28 •inutes 

East 188 feet to an old stone heretofore planted and to intersect the 1st line 

in deed /Jiller to /Jyers first above referred to and thence naming and binding 

reversely on part of Sdid 1st line as nor, surveyed South 37 degrees .J2 minutes 

40 seconds /lest 170.87 feet to the place of beginning. Cont.lining 0 . 71 acres of 

land JDOre or less. 

SUBJECT to leaving open lorely RoiJd iJB no11 traveled. 

BEING the BiJllfJ lot of ground described in a Deed dated Novelllber 28, 

1986 and recorded d610ng the land Records of Baltiloore County in liber 7358 at 

folio 024 frma Agnes lfyers and Grace 1/illiaas unto Grace 1/illia.a for and during 

the ter111 of her natura.1 life, 11ith rea,inder thereof, if iJI1Y unto Gllendolyn F. 

1/illilJJIIB. The BlJid Grace 1/illiiJJaB having dep.,rted this life on or about /fay 18, 

1990, thereby vesting sole title and interest in the BlJid G'flendolyn F. 1/illia.a, 

reJ1Uinderaun, the r,ithin Grantor. 

Together 11.ith the buildings and i.lttpro-nta thereupon erected, IIHde or 

being and all and e119ry the rights, alleys, 11ays, -ters, privileges, 

appurtenances and advantllges, to the - belonging, or auywise appertdining. 

To Have and To Hold the BlJid lot of ground and pC'91a.i.ses, above described 

and l/llentioned, and hereby intended to be conveyed; together 11.ith the rights, 

privileges, c1ppurtenances and adwlntages thereto belonging or c1ppertaining unto 

and to the proper use and benefit of the Sii.id parties of the second p.,rt, 

dB Tenm,ts by the Entirety, the survivor of U-, his or her personal 

representatives, heirs and c1ssigns, in fee silllfJle. 

And the Bilid p.,rty of the first p.,rt hereby COll'Bnants that she has not done 

or suffered to be done any act, 1111Jtter or thing 11hataoever, to enclMlber the 

property hereby con119yed; that she 11ill 11arrant specially the property hereby 

granted; and that she 11ill execute such further assur/HICes of the - as -,y be 

requisite. 
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•in.- the htmd and setd of said grilntor. 

(SI/AL) 

Sl"Al'r <F IINlYLAIID, COOBTY <F BIILTIIIJRE , to •it: 

. rA. Ma- Gt-"' 
I BllR1lBY CERTIFY, Thllt on th.ill 3 day of~ in the year one thouaimd 

n1,,. h,..Jred and ~ty-tlfo, before -, the subecriber, a Not.try Public of the 

State of &r,14ad, in and for the County lllfo~d, per80Dlllly 

u-i appeared Qiiiandolyu F . llilli-, the abo- grwntor and Bl» aclcucxlledged the 
0 

a5 foregoing Deed to be bar oct. 
e 

ci 
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h THIS DEED, {:de this Mo g' day of /\Jo l/f' Mr/ , in 
he year one ~o sand nine hundred and eighty-six by and between 

AGN; MYERS an RACE WILLIAMS, Parties of the Pirst Part, 
Gran ors, and RACE WILLIAMS, Party of the Second Part, Grantee, 
and WENDOLYN P. WILLIAMS, Party of the Third Part, Grantee, 
Remainderman. 

WITNESSETH, that without any monetary consideration, the 
said, AGNES MYERS and GRACE WILLIAMS, Parties of the Pirst Part, 
Grantors, do hereby grant and convey unto GRACE WILLIAMS, Party 
of the Second Part, for and during the term of her natural life, 
with full power during her life to grant, convey, sell mortgage, 
lease or otherwise dispose of or encumber the hereinafter 
described property, except by Last Will and Testament, or any 
part thereof of any interest therein, including the life estate 
and remainder therein, and without the joinder of the Grantees or 
Remainderman herein and without obligation of the purchaser(s), 
mortgagorlsl, lesseelsl or Granteelsl, Remainderman, to see to 
the application of any monies paid and with the right in the 
Grantor to appropriate the proceeds of any sale thereof, and upon 
her death without having exercised said powers or so much of the 
property that may remain undisposed of, then unto GWENDOLYN P, 
WILLIAMS, Party of the Third Part, Remainderman, her heirs, 
Personal Representatives and assigns, in fee simple, all that 
land and ground situate in Baltimore County, State of Maryland, 

District, and more particularly described as follows: 

BEGINNING for the same on the south side of Lorely Road at a 
pipe heretofore set on the lst or North 35 degree 00 minute East 
84.50 perch line of the 11 acre tract of land which by deed dated 
April 27, 1907 and recorded among the land records of Baltimore 
County in Liber W.P.C. 321 folio 238 was conveyed by Johanna 
Miller, widow, to John Myers said point being 640.48 feet 
measured along said lst line from the beginning thereof, said 
point of beginning also being at the beginning of the 4th or 
North 69 degree 01 minute 27 second West 57.11 foot line of the 
0.244 acre parcel of land which by deed dated December 15, 1962 I 
and recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in Liber 
R.R.G. 4087 folio 339 was conveyed by Fannie Myers to Thomas F. 
Myers and wife and thence running with and binding on said 4th 
line in said deed along the south side of Lorely Road as now sur­
veyed North 65 degrees 35 minutes 50 seconds West 57.11 feet ~Q,.. a 
pipe heretofore set and to the beginning of the 3rd or NOftR 1,e-
degree 38 minute West 160.77 foot line of that parcel .QUlJ~~ . . 
which by deed dated June 3, 1957 and recorded among th}i~fi\!' fo.00 
records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B. 3188 folio !lt8'-~wu)2 (NJ rt0:14 
conveyed by Fannie Myers, widow, to Thomas F. Myers and wife, l2/l "ilflo 
thence running with and binding on said 3rd line along the south ' 
side of Lorely Road as now surveyed North 67 degrees 08 minutes 
West 159.81 feet to a pipe heretofore set thence running North 6 
degrees 53 minutes 40 seconds East 15.16 feet to a railroad spike 
st in tho center of Loroly Road as now traveled, <railroad 
spike replaced old nail) and to the ond of the Jrd or South 31 
degree 02 minute West 25 foot line of that parcel of land which 
by deed recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in 
Liber R.R.G. 4087 folio 432 was conveyed by Pannie Myers, widow, 
to Russell Myers, thence leaving Lorely Road and binding rever-
sely on said 3rd line and reversely on the 2nd and lst lines in 
said deed as now surveyed as follows: - North 65 degrees 54 minu-
tes East 25.40 feet to a pipe heretofore set, North 65 degrees 54 
minutes East 171.68 feet to a pipe heretofore set and North ll 
degrees 36 minutes West 81.20 feet to a pipe heretofore set and I 
to the beginning of the 4th or South 48 degree 28 minutes East 
188 foot line of the l acre parcel of land which by deed dated 
May 6, 1948 and recorded among the Land records of Baltimore 
County in Liber T.B.S. 1660 folio 334 was conveyed by Fannie 
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on said 4th line South 48 degrees 28 minutes East 188 feet to an 
old stone heretofore planted and to intersect the lat line in . 
deed Miller to Myers first above referred to and thence running 
and binding reversely on part of said 1st line aa now surveyed 
South 37 degrees 32 minutes 40 seconds West 170.87 feet to the 
place of beginning. Containing 0.71 acres of land more or leas. 

SUBJECT to leaving open Lorely Road as now traveled • 

BEING part of the property which by Deed dated June 10, 1942 
and recorded among the land records of Baltimore County in C.H.K 
No. 1241 folio 346 was granted and conveyed by B. Gertrude 
Maxwell, unmarried unto Fannie Myers. The said Fannie Myers 
having since departed this life on or about March 25, 1963 and by 
her Last Will and Testament dated July 30, 1957 and recorded 
among the Will Records of the Register of Willa of Baltimore 
County in Liber M.T.H. No. 76 folio 302, devised and bequeathed 
the aforedescribed lot or parcel of ground unto Agnes Myers. 

AND BEING all the same lot or parcel of land which by deed 
dated 31st of July 1972, and recorded among the Land Records of 
Baltimore County in Liber No. 5305, folio 051, was granted and 
conveyed by THE LAURIE CORPORATION, a Maryland Corporation to 
AGNES MYERS, GEORGIA QUINTON and GRACE WILLIAMS as joint tenants 
and not Tenants in Common. The said GEORGIA QUINTON having 
died on May 10th, 1986, thereby vesting title in AGNES MYERS and 
GRACE WILLIAMS, the within Grantors. 

TOGETHER with the buildings and improvements thereupon 
erected, made or being, and all and every the rights, ways, 
alleys, waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages to the 
same belonging or in anywise appertaining. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot of ground and premises 
above described and mentioned and hereby intended to be conveyed, 
together with the rights, privileges, appurtenances and advan-' 
tages thereto belonging or appertaining unto the use of the same 
GRACE WILLIAMS for and during the term of her natural life, with 
full power to her, the said GRACE WILLIAMS, without consent of 
anyone to sell, mortgage, lease, encumber, or otherwise dispose 
of the above described property or any part thereof or any 
interest therein, including the life estate(s) and the remainder 
therein except by Last Will and Testament, and without the 
joinder of the Party of the Third Part herein and without any 
obligation of the purchaser<&>, mortgagor<s>, lessee<s> or 
Grantee<s>, the Remainderman, to see to the application of any 
monies paid, with the Grantor's right to appropriate the proceeds 
of any sale(sl, lease(sl or disposition(sl thereof and imme­
diately from and after the death of said GRACE WILLIAMS without 
having exercised such powers or so much of the properties that 
may remain undisposed of then unto GWENDOLYN F. WILLIAMS her 
heirs, Personal Representative and assigns in fee simple. 

AND the said AGNES MYERS and GRACE WILLIAMS hereby covenant 
that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted and 
conveyed and that they will execute such further assurances of 
said land as may be requisite. 

WITNESS, the hands and seals of the Granters. 

WITNESS: 

- 2-
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I 
STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ~da~ of ~ 1986, 
before me, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally 
appeared AGNES MYERS the above named Granter, known to me or 
satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed 
to the within instrument, who signed the same in my presence and 
ackn91fledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein 
containea and she acknowledged and made oath that the con­
aideA.4.~ion hereinabove set forth is true and correct. 
~ i\. Rt'···, . ~-+>···· .. ··!./:f, WJTNESS my hand and Notarial Seal: 

f ,.':/ o1ARY\ iDIIIU.ITAII ~ ·£~ • •o.\ ,r --\ i a••• •,< ! . -· PUBLIC . kW L/ · 44' / 

\ ~~-,. u 9 -~==-~~ 1. ,nii 
_. • •· ... _:,;'NV:'. r,,,,;,it( ss ion Expires 

• ·· •. _Ofr (Q\!"'-
. July 1, 1990 

STATE. OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, to wit: 

l HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ~ day of .fzd. 1986, 
before me, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, personally 
appeared GRACE WILLIAMS the above named Granter, known to me or 
satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed 
to the within instrument, who signed the same in my presence and 
acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein 
contained and she acknowledged and made oath that the con­
sideratio~ hereinabove set forth is true and correct. 

• 11$'· w1·rNESS my hand and Notarial Seal: 
-.. :· .. :'-'irauin. lTAll 

,\,o1AH;=~- ~tJ-h,u,·, ,£i ~~ 
, : m'lllll wUIIIU.1111 L Id! No·rARY P _BLlC • I 
·~ :;, · .. .,-. u n ~, ( . =' .. . · · ·-,:-~Y Co111111ission Expires 

...., t- ~,: '·· •• ,'',i\-, r r ·1 

·July 1, 1990 

_ .. • Nq TITLE EXAMINATION OR JUDGMENT SEARCH 

, ~ C. THERESA BECK ~ 
\'\!'""{ ,) KERR, KERR 1rnd BECK 

210 w. Pennsylvania Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
823-3414 
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:.:.:.·:·.~--.·_·_:·~::_::_;_~ .• _:_ •. i.~.-:'.~._ •. :_•.•_,:·:_':i.·!:_~~;1:f t~M~Jf'SJ' , ',:;,~;o,·;:7:?':is;:t:~~~:J:?1:, ... {/rt:;~~71 
. ;_.. . ···.·· .. :•·::•',_';-"/ ... ·, ' _., 

. . . . : ':({.\.;'..·.·.::.:_:.._·~_.::.~ .. · t{Jk~:· . ;,· . '···. 

ff ii:/;;,E,\ Tliis :»~;,. ~ · ~; • 3;,,:,:; . ;, .· 2,S,i f f~:,Jf .r:.:/ ···:·:.\_·,;··,•-•.•.:.i_i_i_:_;.:: __ :'_·_:.f_!_. 

Ii i'/::~ ,·~~·f .~t~~~~if .. t ·--~··~~,> .. ~·~· .._ 
:ri . .. . ·:·:\\-'t:: . : THE · LAURIE : CORPORATION; .: a . Mar···y·.·la·n·d ./_ .~. o .. ·._·:· r .. po·,· r·.a .... ~:··.i···.-.~-·. n·.· . · .. . ; .·.. '·:.·· .... :: ···' 

1 

0. f·.· .. t·.'h. · .• . _ .. ·~·· .. ··_ .. · .. ·.·~-~.: .•. L .:.;_.,:.:_:.~,t_._:.:.-.. :.• .. <::_n •. :_: .. :_dr-_'.:·'·:·, .. ·.·.:_ .. ·.:_!:.:····· __ _ :·:·:·,'·:, •• '._:·:··.~_.:~.-~ .•. _:.·:.:··:·.··.·.:.· .. ·.::: .. ;.···.':··~-·-·.·.·,'..·: -~tt'/{\\jf:) .\: ..... ···~ :\> · .. · r ·- .,· .. . ,:. •~•.-· · · 
f?t:.:: \0:::;.:c··.:.'.,.·: AGNES .' MYERS, , GEORGIA 'OUIN'l'ON .and -GRACE :wxLLIAMs, :., joint ,: tenants ;-. :.\'. <:• ·.-:/c,::~ ,·,{· .. ·.-. ·~ :· . . . . ,.. . . . : ,, ·_ ··:~ ·- -;-~:'./• ;·\\~··r··· .· :· \~·;,: :~.' ·;. r· 

1~;Miii:f ;:J,Jt~ ~,;;. ·: , .. . . .. . . . . . . : ' ::~: : , i;::~;;::~:: ,: 
,;{';:: ;{{· :.,·.': -".: .·: ., Wllneueth; that in consl~eratlon of the sum of Five :, ($5. 00) ;, Dollars 'and : other · ., 
;;J(:·:.,; ,;':,.:/.'.' /· good ·, and ' valua~le : consideration~, the , receipt .. of , which : is .1 he~eby r· · 

i:l!ttri;~,; l~g:d . • ... , .• ••.. A -ryl~C~r~r~-i~ '. ;:, 
( '. :· ~.L\;·,: ~~; ·· .. do es hereby irrant and convey unto the Aid - AGNES MYERS~ ", GEORGIA :ouINTON',and ;/ 
i~;.<J·'. ·· :: .-· · ·; GRACE , WILLIAMS, :: as ;Joint ,Tenants and , not -Tenanta {in <common, . their ,t;,-'. f. 'l,".:• · '.' he\ r • '. •nd; auigna · and •.unto the·' aurvi ~r,, of·. th~'.,· her. · , , ·,:, •·'.'. ,''<'-C:, . 

-.. :-·· 

parcel I lot(a) 

... 
:-·~ .. :· ' ' 

lif·> \. ;·.· ·: :-' .. :· . . ,.· · ,, ,. .. .· . ·. , State of Maryl~d, and deac:ribed u follows, that!a to uy:- .;_., :· '. . 

JJr~(i i \(:\. i'. .'. · i :_ ·'.:Be~~,:~~ th~·. a~e ; ~t th~ ·-a~uth r ~~~~ ; ~f; Lb~ei/-· ~a~ : at. ~ .'~~pe :·her~~/·\: .. ,:.: f 
;.-~. · · .. : : · .( · .: ; ,- tofore :set ·on =the )lst '1or · North 35 degree ,oo ·. minute \East " 84. SO · perch ·.,-.. · . .-. · :· · · · ·; 
;·.~::.:::. '. :;;\ : :/·> line :1of ! the ~ll {acre ! tract 'iof \ land '. Which iby , deed · dated ' April) 27 1 t l907 f and ·~;,(··,i .. ;·! 
:=:·;·.;·\ ; .· ,"' ·. ·.;,:, ;: recorded , among _i the ; land : records ; of , Baltimore : Clunty _: in , Liber . w.P .c . n 21 ::<: . : ·, 
,~~; :: , :~.-·· ·,· : .. folio ·: 238 1. was • conveyed 1by , Johanna <Miller, . w.tdow, ,: to •.John iMyers ,said}, .,,.:;.~ .- .. ··., 
~(:;-:.(L:. :: :. :·. point being : 640. 48 . feet )measured !along •said · lat ·line (from the ; beginning ;.·rr: ·-,>: 
:-, ;· /: · .. I . , .. ·•. · .. ' · .c thereof , ~said . point \of 1, beginning 1also being."at ;, the ' beginning .of •the ! 4th ·,.; . . ~:· · 
:I<'-'·.!·.·: -.. · · <: or ,North :, 69 :, degree ~01 ' minute i 27 : second · West ·, 57 : 11 , foot ~line ,of • the t o. 244 ;,, .... ·: 
it:'·.· i. ,. :·~-:-.> acre , parcel1of : land :which iby : deed ' dated , December JlS, :..1962 l"and ,:~ :,,,,,{ . :.·.;--, .. · :· ··. 
f ,; ·;., : ·> :_::,:--_.,: recorded '• among Fthe : land1 records ~of ~Baltimore .county , in . Liber , R.R.G. · 4087 :-'.-., , , 
f // (: :::<· ._.:/, '. folio .. 339 '. was , conveyed ·, by · Fannie ·Myers 1- to •Thomas t,_ F / Myers ' and . wife ; and ;~/,.''·:·ex ., 
,:i-:: 1 ·: ·-'/, ::,.:. :-_: , thence ;' running -With ;.and · binding , on , said·· 4th rline ·' in , said ; deed : along 1· the ·:,: . .:\:· .. : 
!(; .. :,,/'?::: :· south isi.de !of .•Lorely ,,Road ~as anow ·surveyed '· North ·16S :, degrees !35 ;minutes !SO ~) <} 
t ?' ., \i.-:-7 .. y ·. seconds rwe~t :,;57 .11 Heet \ to ;, a ·, pipe l heretofore ::set : and ).to · the ;; beginning J of / t\·: . .. 
~\::;::·.:.; ;; /:.:;/"·(. the ~Jrd ~or ; North !68 ,degree ~JB ~minute ,west \160. 11::• foot · 1ine ~of .ithat '1parcel\ ;,:,:'. ; 
\~!;f;: \ :' -•. ·:.::·,;';ii."' of ::1and;(which ·, by )deed ldated ;July .:, 3 ; ; 1957)ana · recorded ':among t the ;i land ,;t!,: ;~:}";':,/·.:. ,: 
I (,>;' / ·:·,.~.:-.\(:'_· rccords •of .: Baltimore 1County :.in 1Liber.: G.L: s ; .~ Jl88 ~folio :, 518 •was ·. conveyed r.::;)),:: · 
tf??t/ ;. ·/': · .· , ·, by -Fannie iMyers ; J widow, 1:• to , Thomas <F, ; Myors ~and '. Wifo, ., thonco ;running twith '~\'· ,.''.'·. 
'./{:' .. ) \. . · .: ·:/. and ; binding.: on ·:said , 3rd :' line ~along ;.the , south ·,side !Of . Lorely ; Road . as ·inow ,(,'..'::{i·::· 
~:t::'.:: :1 · .. -~)..-:.', : surveyed ·: North '~67 _'. degrees 108 , minutes : West ,159 : 81 ,• feet : to :; a i pipe '. heretofore :'t<·· 
~ <:·.:./ .. . ·: ,:,;,::_...., .. '.. <set : thence (running : North ? 6 ;degrees -., 53 1minutes i 40 ~seconds ff. East :15 .16 .1 feet ·.,:,;.;,.·: ... 
1!i::::.',;:.,\' i ·.:·.,. ·.,> ::,:.: \ to ta :,railroad, spike /set ·, in ':the ;. center -of ; Lorely :t Road ; as : now i traveled, l/:.:,~/(:.-.:·,: 
&\·/, .; :,.: ,:: •::i·/ ·(railroad ~spike ; replaced ,old '.' nail) ,f and : to i the ; endyof ~the ~3rd : or., South ~Jl ' ·, '( '. 
;,!.;:,::.'. ; .:>';'/:.··:' ,degree j .02 , minute :.west I 2S j foot :: line tof ·: that , parcel ~o~ a and : whic~ ~by . deed ,. ·.::':; '; 
f'ti ~· .: ' :. :.',-: .'}':;': ' recor .ded i'among l the) land~records' .'of : Baltimore ?County iin :Liber :R~R.G, :· 4087,\://; 
/It:)(:):;J;\;}t'.:\, .. , :/':~?' ·:''' ,.:-: :=0:r .- . . ;' . .;T':'Y;':t .-· ,:;:r;:;,·:t·. ': . .-·.;·: ,':i:/. :·:.· ... ')(:>i( :</ 

f it/tii'::(/(\\/\(... ' .· ... 
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/).:. ·. ·::;: folio t432 ·.waa·· conve.yed :by :F~~nie :Myers;· · wi.d~~;:: to Rus-~ell ;' MyEir·~~ :.: th-~nco ; .: . <?-:: 
:,~;'':.: :':';:··:···1eaving ., Lorely ,.=Road , and : binding :reversely •. on ,saidr 3rd , line :. and : reversely A/:·. : 
\ :: .,-.< . .'/ on ,:the ; 2nd , and !lst :: lines ::in !said : deed '. as , now, surveyed \las ·'. follows: -.:: :North~/,}'.:.,: 
/(:", .· . . :·: GS ' degr!les ; 54, minutes ' East\ 25; 40 ~feet i. to ~a ; pipe ~heretofore ~ set, "J North ~. 65 t:·ii. ·:': ,t,> ~~::, degrees '. 54 ,minutes : East ,'. 171, 68 , feet ·.: to , a ;pipe ,heretofore ;set ,. and ; North f-';'; '.::;:· ::,i.: 
t N-<> 13 ,, degrees,,• 36 ·. minutes jWest ;8l,20 i feet ;to :: a ; pipe :heretofore ; set :·and ~to : the i;, ·.' jf If> /;· beginning :of :,. the :, 4th·_ or, South ~48 ; degree :: 28 :minutes ?East ~l88 ~ foot ~line : of :·?·:(: 
tf e ::,::_. the ; l •acre parcel .. of - land ; which 1by : deed \dated~May , 6, ;, 1948 iand :. recorded -~., .. · :- · 
;?,, ~~ ,.:,::.:. among : the. ·Land ,records ~of /, Baltimore .county . in , Liber / 1',8 ,S, ;1660 sfolio \334 1 ~·:'. 

it·.,· ... .',,.:., was ·• conveyed iby Fannie ;Myers \ to ~Sylvester ;Meyers, ,. etal';'t thence , running 1.with ... ·.' · 
f,} Lf') (< and '. binding !on •;said !. '4th ;line ; south 'i 48 1degrees ;:28 , minutes · East'{.188 'ifeet i to :· ··.·:: 
·~~. · o ·1,, . and • old >'stone , heretofore : planted i and : to :: intersect ! the i 1st • line i in ::deed i::: , . .­

I it.:-. : M ::.' Miller.ito1Myers ~first 1above ireferred ·,. to ,and ,. thence running :and ·; binding t.'.' : 
lF:/ '.Q /:. reversely ,on , part :of (said ,1st rline ,: as . now ,. 11urveyed '> Sout~ •J?-,degrees ,, 32 ·~ ... \ ;·. 
j;,?' 1!1 ,;c, minu~es :· 40 '. se~onds ;.West ·; l 7~~ 87 rf~.!~;:to • the \ pl~~! i ~~..I b;?1nn1ng ·.( con,.~~!~ing 1:,:7':.:::-~.·71 ·a~res ., o·f,\.~.~~e:·.~;e ·, o~e eSB, :,-<c .. .. ,' . ·; ,:':>~'.' .·" / •";"' ,:· '.'," .... ;.::;·;:'>::'.: ··. i 
! ~\i .\.t"/).',•:. SUBJECT · to ; leaving :·open :: Lorely ,: Road as · now ; traveled ~'. · . ,, ~·.: 
'. ~~~.··.: . .-·r\·, .~ : :: .. ::::.,:· ... ·:.-· .... ~~ .. :-:- ~:···:_...·.· ~.·. ·:-. .,.' · "r~ .......... ' .-;·, ... \.;~~·: .:} ,:···::. :.:;. ·,. ·- . - ;.:.;·· .. .. .~.. . · .. ~ ., -: ., t •'i 
J;;": ;, ::>:.·,<:.-:~· BEING : part :of : the·: property :which -'. by Deed dated Jun1; , 10;, 1942 : and re-: :?.:.::.: 
,:,~,:~ .' . ,:r: corded l among :· the ,land ; recordu ·. of .. Baltimore ; County ~ in ~ Liber , c. H; J<. i No. ;:"···:-,"'.: .... ~.: ::. ~>· /:\ :;. ,1241 .' folio , 34 6: was }granted · and ) conveyed , by i B,'\, Gertrude • Maxwell, ':: unmarried ·y:-.,/. 
· ~'<;. ·. · : : . · unto : Fannie f Hyers. ·,~, The : said , Fannie ,Myers , having i since ~departed ~ this : life ,~.~:-.: ..... 
,'.-,;;:., ... -...·.,.:. on : or "about ' March ,: 25, ;; 1963 iand : by ~her ·Last ;Will :· and ·Testament '. dated <July :;·.:.:·;)·'. 
· b: / ·::: ·::· : 30, '• 19 5 7: and ~ recorded :· among :. the .' Will ; Records : of .' the ! Register ; of , Wills • of \::·}> 
}',;: ::-,<:'/ ' ' llal timore County . in , Liber H. T. H o'.i No. :· 7 6 ; folio ·; 3 0 2, .~ devised t and ·. bequeathed ;,:,. '._::: 
' ....... ,: '\~ the ,.~~~.r ~~~.~~g.b~d.~}~~ ;!;~~ ~ p;~~;e~ ;·,o~}:g~o~~~}.~~t~ ;_~cjn~~···.~~~~~ :~~:J?:,::·:,::·/,·.~}?/::

1
:::. 

Jf· .'.':•·:= ·.:/ ·AND ;; BEING :ALSO :the iaame i parcel ,'or ~lot \of .j ground ' describeddn ... a Deed '.:':.>;.,· 
t· ;~;}::;:: .. of ' even ·. date ::herewitMand ·: recorded :or . intended ', to ; be 1recorded ; immediately//:); 
ti>.:··: :~:-,,;,_· prior •hereto ramong • the 3Land :Records · of :, Baltimore iCounty was , granted ~and ·~, :\_ ·. ·>:';' 
,;,:,, · ..... s:,. conveyed iby , Agnes ,Myers : unto :.The )Laurie ;Corporation, 1_a Maryland tCo~ration, :· · .. 

II11~;~!}i~±If 0~i;+&i"if itl';:\t:i'i.\i!!;r~)il{:If tf 1t ff f l{f :~1iI!i~ 
·,. ' .... ~ \. -~~~ -

{('.(~·: 



!.~/tirJ'?S~XKi~S 'Li!1Sti'.i" ':'''i m::·0,;·r~'.'"''~r~·,·7,,: . ;~;~~~; 
t/::{;;h;J;:·:J'.:i':),/t::.-.:<.J .. · •.. _.. ::- . , Ll9ER5 3 os '. rAsEifs f ;,./; ;ox.,;;.. . ri:-: .: · .\):ti}\:-/ ~:-
\\ ... ,\':-> :_:,: :, T~1•t_her wlth tho bulldlngs and Improvements thcreupan erected, made '~r being ',uid an m:1 ·i-t::::·:\ 
. . . .. : •· • .·•· .!" "' '. .. ~·· i.·:,; . ~f-'i·- · .. ·. -~ • :; : ·. ·: ·.:.,.· :, .. <· -:· . . . . . .. ' ~ .. ''. :' •' . :, "> ·~· :,..:·!.'~ ;,:,,: : ,. . . ..·; ·!' ~;;;,:: ::~.~.--· ~ :.-:; ·' .. !-.' ... .{~ ... _,. ...... ·. ;, -:.'. ' : .... ··'. • . ·., .. ,~.-· • ,; .... ' .... >-::,;:· :,~ '.~ 1 ... . : 
.( . ,; · :.:; :: : every . tho rights, alley,, ways ... waters, privilege,; appurtenances 'and advant.1ei :. to the ·..;;;·:.(_. ''.' · \·: 
;·:·:·::~ : <··· . .'.,\ ·-.:: .. :.:,-: . ·: ·;·\: .. ~ ... -:.- :-./::'.~; ..... ·~;: ... ··:. r·•:·· ... ...: ··'.· ·< ·.. . . .· :·., . . • . __ ::·.:;": .. :\: ·_· r • 

···.; > ;t,:· belonging, or anywise appertaining. ; . ··· ·· :· · ·. · _. ... ·· .. _,:· . ?:: 

~~, 1~1~,-~Ji~iE;E~~=r~:¥t@t~~'tL ;~ 
~i \'.'·;'.'\\~i ih~-,~id\AGN'i:s MYEil.s;ciGEOR~IA · ou;NTO~ , ~d GRACE . WILLI~s·;:~-. ~~1~-~:; 
f~: ~;.~ ... ~· . .::.<{· · .. : Tcnants +and ~not ~ Tenants :in ;common, ·~.· their 1 heira :and ·~ asaigns :and ,unto 

(~}::\~:~h~}s~~".:~~~~.-~(:'_th~_, : her / ·::" ·:-, ': :.,,-.: . . :>, : ·: .:··= .. :. 

{<;=':: \:/ .heirs and assigns, 

.. , ~::f~· ~~1~{\):\r 
:.~ ....... ·.,:'.~.-.··:~_:(.\:_·:~_./·~~:: .~ .. ?:_:_'_::·~ 

1_';, • 
,,. ·.···: .. ·. '/, • 

.• .: :'~··· ., • • ~ 't ~ 

., ·<·. -.Y>- . _ .. ·· i:::~_·:'°_'_ .. ~~ .. ·,.;_:.:.: _;:_ '.;_i_::_::.~ ~-,_~{,!_ .. · 

... _;.:.:.:li/-.:,: : ·.): .. ::'.:··> . . ... -: ... ;~·; .. :<:-~_.: .. : . . . - ·: .. :: 
f-' •';:: ·., < ' .:. · .· .. ;:· ,·;: : ... _ _; Aallitm111hbp1ncxx~)baobJuDclllltllll)CrtuXXUXXXXXltllfCXXXXXXXXXX ··- ·. . · '. 

~;::1~i1,;~~r~ uia1; 
f;/, . . : --:. IISOCCtocJIIJlltrfunbar:>aamax~J~U. . • 

lli~ll~J;·,~~~u·'~ •._·_ 
C/ : .' . c .. :C/ •• J.~rt~ . 
f ;SJ (f !f J~r: >. : .. _ _·. > _ . . . _ . 
~\;<: :· ::'. ·'· .. ,_,; ,State uf Maeyland," · .County of . Baltimore :. ·.. .. . . _; , _to wit: •?.::· 

} j{}[. :; ,,yi:\i::•: . .. 1-~ '~, ~ii~;~ ':./ 31 ~-f;_':'\· ·cb; of ; iJi/,/,(:' ·. 
t<· ·:: r:~.) /.'··: ·'.r·:· : : ... . _ _.·. . .. ·; .. :.-: · ·._.·.:-. · .. ~ :,._:!'.'"~:·· .. ....... _ ...... ~ ;: ;' .. ·::> .. i·-~:;· .. .•. \·~._ .. . :>:·· -.- .. ~ .. : · .. -.... ~··.; ./ .. !- --~ ••. ,: -/ .• :- :·· ·- .: ,... . .. _ 
t ( -?;'•i:.:,·,:,:(}'..:' before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, 111 ~ tor ,; Baltimore 
~-~:• .:>.::; .''-,:::~ :::::~·:: .~·,; .. ::, • •' '• >:?',: ~;:.\ : , , • •',_:. ', ~ ...... , ,,< ·,-; • ,::·i,:~ •;.-·~·: ,_ .. ('.A'. ,· ... •:•',.::,• •;•' • ,~ .~. :· . ; ; i-~.-,··,,'. ',, •,.':' '.:~I:,.:..: •,' ,• '•;.'.; ' :: : .. :.::: • ;:.;., : : ; •,• 
·:.::c-:. ,: ;; <:--.. :.· .. :County :-,::.,.. :· , ... : : ·. , personally appeared ·BETTr .- B. : CONRAD/'· Vice President 
i;!:,?;·;·::; ;>}k~· .:· Of ' The ~Laurie Cor.poration, ; a •Maryland , Corporation ·!~· ;· · .. _::--" .. 

t \}:U}fi).i/;:--t _ ..... :- .. · :,' .. ..... . : · .. : .. ·: ·. · .. ' .. ·;_··_.'./. , ... · ,·: i-/\ . _, .. .... .,; .--\>::.::.->·· 
t';:;:~ :.> ,· .·. ,.: ·.: : . .-.' known to me (or111tisfactorlly proven) to be the person~) whose name(a) ll/118(1ubscrlbed to ./.:;-:·'\·:;, 
-C<·::;< ' ·;- :/; \ ·: :-·:·. <.;<·.·-.·:,;_:::,._.:; .: .. :-,.. ·.:., .. ·· . ·: '· .• .. · · .. ·: · .. _; ....... ·;. ·- · .; &S ·,Vice :President _' ;,'.-.: "< :- ·,,::-.,\ ;: '.'·,,}·:>:;, 

tii ):if/ :t:;a::,::-i.!:, :Z"E~ir::~C:!Elt'.:7:ZZJJ'.:JI; 

1;,.-,,;, ~ .. -.,,·: · -·:.: .. J.ulY .. :l .... uu ...................... . · \,~~ .. '·· . t,J_ • . ·.+ · .. _, 

ltl ~I~\IJJJ~~)~t;, h ••- ;'· ~·-. ;- ~ ~~~ :._.··· ..... :::=.:~i!~ lo• : , . • ""~"·• J t -~ .·. :, .,. ,; 
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Il iff ii t~ ~i]Bi;·-:~; .me;...;;....; •ev·~··-·~; .• ; ... ~ . 
t\ -'.': ·:t ::·;:\>'l'HE : LAURIE :CORPORATION ; : a ·Ma~·y. lan.d / '~·o····_·.·rpo. r ... a .. t .. i~~_:.,>_'._:_.;'·.~:.·· .... ·· .. · . ... : .• · of .. t.~h·.··.·.·_ .•. { .'._· ... ·_:_. _: __ t:_:_.:·.\_.:_:_;:_:,.:,:~.:·,t_:_: .. _·;!.:·.i.\ .. :.nd•.:,:_::_1_;_~_::·--_-.·.·.···:··.•.'.::_:··:_._i.:_:_·:::_·.:····.::1_ .. ;_·.~.~-,:··,::,•·:.·::,:_··::-.i::•···.·::_~.• .. ·.:,:.· ... J~t;t_ [. //\}:\~'.: · :-· . i(_:\:::0,_ :, - · V , :· •~ i-• . 

:,, .,·. ,, .. •.i .,_ .. .. . ,:,·. ·.'. .. :· AGNES ·· MYERS, , GEORGIA . OUINTON .and -GRACE •WILLIAMs, ;,joint ,: tenants •>::-·:·. ··:,: .;.'." . .. ... / ·~.-;"., 

·~r:·.: .- .,:-.:·\::/::·:-_.:. '· ·· ·· · · ····· · ·.·. · ··· .·. :·· · ; .. ., ;_··: ·: ·-:.·;; :;:~)it'.·· .\~:;Itt::{i! 
i~i'\i \,);i:,,Jt~f ~ ~ ,: ' ' < . . . ··.,. . .. . . : ~:; ; ::::=1 ::::i 
.·-::\·.:· : :·,··.'.:, , .. ,. ::::. ·:.· .·.· Wltneueth, that In consideration of the sum of Five ., ($5, 00) ;. Dollars 'and · other 
;.f:'·':.· ' ·\': ·: ( · ;: .' good , and valuable : considerations, the : receipt -.of ·which , is (hereby r· · 
,:l :: . : :. • '· · · · ·: acknowledged · .. ·: · · · · · · · : ' .. .. · 

ltl!!iI;;~ - ~·,::~:~u=co~,OAATioo; • ~ryland Cor~~ ti= .. • , .. :.' . 

:f ';.:· ;. , \:: . ·,:;: ·. do es . hereby irrant and convey unto the uld . AGNES MYERS~ :,GEORGIA :ouINTON ",and ·/ 
.1~;:.J·; ·· :::_.:··.:, GRACE , WILLIAMS, :: aa ;- Joint ,Tenants and , not -Tenants ~in ' c0111111on, their ,~: hi .· .. ;,,,•,,; ·: heiro • •od · u,igna · and .' unto · the • aurvi vor, of. them,', her ., . "· • .' .. , .. , . . " ".'.> . 

it ;;}}{7-,~~. . . , . " .·. .. . ..•... ·.·.·•·•· 
t~: ·: ·, i ', .. . . c' ; .: In fee 1~pl1! an ,' that parcet lot'i~/ of ~-~~- ~~~.~-·~ -~ ·ID 

f if/ z;;};{t, ;. : . . , · · · . . .. .. . · .··. 
f;~/j iT·::-i?:>··.~a'.l ·? ·~:,f;. .,c~-~t~.:. ·. _ :·!.~~teo~--~i4d;:·~d·f~~ 7 !~'ft:~·~,~~-:~.t~:;}\·i\·: ;;'. 
f~':):, .'}.: · '. '. :; >. · ... " .. ::' Becfmilnr for the aame ;on · the ·south 1aide ?of ;Lorely ', Road -at a · pipe ,here- •.· : .:.· ._:' :·: 
>~' · <: · .,:. · _.:; . · tofore :set · on : the .\ lat '1 or · North , 35 degree , 00 : minute : East 84, 50 ·perch .:::-.·.: . .-. : · : ·; 
i.;· ·:·:: '. ,;··;',: :·.::.f line :1of !the ~ll i·acre , tract 'iof 1.land ., which :by :, deed -dated :April , 27, ;;1907 f and ·~:: .... ·.;'. ~; 
.: f;:'.'.;-."·. ' ,'_:,:: > .. recorded , among / the , land : records ;,Of - Baltimore :Clunty_: in ,Liber . W,P,C, ;:' 321 f·:_.' ·.-_- ·, 
,l;;: :.' \ ··".: · , '''.. folio ;238 , was , conveyed 1by ~Johanna ,Miller, 11 widow, ,: to •. John :Myers ,said 0,.,,.-:, :'.: ·: ·.: . : 
~\:-/•_:.( ;· : :: · ·'.'. .. . · point being : 640.48 . feet ·, measured _; along •said -lat ·line )from the \ beginning ;~·/r.;"-<~·. ,• 
;~;/." ·::1 >,, ' .-.. :'. .. r thereof , ;; said .point \of l be9inning 1also bein9."at , the ' beginnin9 .of , the ! 4th · ,, .. ~;· · ·. 
;i...) ':: ·.·: ., ·:"::· or \North .; 69 j:degree ij Ol ' minute I 27 ; second · West t 57 : 11 ,foot •li~e ,o~ •· the t, 0. ~~4 ;:,,.·.·.:., , 
{ :::. i. :.:. ~:.· . . ·acre ;parcel 'tof ; land ,which ;by 0 deed ' dated ,December _, 1s, :..l962 •and 1~ _.,.,,?~ . . , ~'··:·.· :·. · ' 
~~ :,',.:' · : } .. · .·'." .. .': recorded •· among , the ~land1records ~of : Baltimore .county , in . Liber : R,R,G, , 4087 ; .. ·. ·· , 
1::::,.·· : :0::<· ·,) :'. folio , 339 •,was ~conveyed ', by ,Fannie , Myer~ >. to •Th0'!1'3& (F,; My~rs ' and :wife ;and ; ~\'.'i•·f , 
,l! · 1 ·: ··'.:' ,·.: .. :..:· .. :, thence :., running . with ;,and · binding • on ·· sal.d·. 4th r ll.ne ·· in : sal.d l deed i along i' the ·: ,.,./,.,:·;.: 
;;{". ... :(:'.,'?''. •·. south 1 side .; of .·Lorely ,. Road '.;as ~now , surveyed 1. North ·, ~5 :. d~grees ~3.5 ;m~nu7es /50};.:_;(0,; 

:[,:,". , ) ... ,.-:/. ·;:,. :seconds ~West :057 .11, feet ~.to :.a ·· pipe ~heretofore "set ;and J. tO · the ;begl.nn1ng; of ,,::::,_·,:_. '.· 
~\/:: ".:,; ; ;. / ;.\/'.:\ th~ ::. 3rd j or l North ~ 68 , degree ~38 . minu~e ,west ; l~O. 77.;- foot ." line ~of ..< that )par~el\:,·<:- ( 
~1;.(:;· :, :' ·,. : --:· :';'\.' of :, land:iwhich ·, by 1deed ldated iJuly .,, 3; / 1957) ana ·.recorded 1among '.the ,! land ,tf; .~_/;. ,/' ... ,:. 
?'(::? I'):\::.:_.,. :,-_ records , of -: Baltimore 1county : in i Liber.: G.L:B =-~ 31BB ~folio :, 518 : was : conv!yedi;,/:\:: 
~:~::'?, ... 1, / ·.' : · ,·, ·., by . Fannie •. Myers ; ·~widow, 1,= to ,.Thomas , F. , Myors : and · wito, .: thonco :running twith ·;·'.<':". '• 
?}.· .. :.,: .. ',. -:;:. . ··· ·.:. and : binding ;on ·~said ,, 3rd ,' line t along , the • south ·: aide !Of , Lorely )Road . as ; now ;,:'::::;\:·::· 
~-~;.,:-;) :1 ,: ,·.:•, _ . .::_,, ~··· aurveyed INorth '}67 , degrees t·OB <minutes '- West ,159 : 81 ,·• feet '. to :; a i pipe ~heretofore :'\/ 
~:\./ .: .':·,:/). '..:-, set ; thence /running .:North ; 6 ;degrees -.: 53 ;minutes < 40 ; seconds l East '. 15,16i feet -,·( :?::. 
i::i ,;;.-_::._,, i ·.;· ., .. ·.,.: _;,·.: :., to 1. a :, railroad, spike ,iset ·, in "the ;. center -of ,: Lorely :t Road ; as : now i traveled, .~v.;c"-;::>·:··.> 
'k}':'.i.'·.; ·.:: .:. >·.:::· ·(railroad ;· spike : replaced old •'nail) i· and : to ; the ~end ~of ' the , 3rd :or,, South131 ' ·· c;' · ' . 

f !~};-i[1ii;~
1
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:·, .. :~-·· ~, •. '.J'·,. .. :. ,, 

:,'. / . ": ; folio . 4'32 ·. was'' conve~~d : .;; ' F a~nie : Myers,· ,.; icl~~;:: t~. R~s-~ell{ My~:;;{ \ ;;-~~c~ : i . .~/: 
'.·/·:.: ·:·:·::·:::·,1eaving ., Lorely .. = Road , and : binding : reversely ,_ on ,said 'f3rd , line 1. and :reversely )\:},: · 
\;: .- ., .. : '' on : the ;- 2nd , and .' lst ·-' lines . in !said : deed · as :now. surveyed das .. follows: ·., - :North~/.';.\: 
?< · · · . GS , degrees , 54 ,, minutes ' East\ 25; 40 ': feet i. to ~a :pipe : heretofore ~ set, ~ No.rth ,.65 ('.·i,· .:· .: 
\/'- ·.; ~:: :degrees : 54 ;minutes : East ;: 171, 68 , feet ·~ to , a ,: pipe ,heretofore ;set ,. and ; North i;-t:::.-:· ::,:._· 
~~· ('J ;:,.,; ;.-, 13 ;, degrees ;,36 ·. minutes jWest ;8l,20 :'. feet .: to ' a ;- pipe :heretofore ; set :·and ~to : the ;:;. -.'. t: i:n .;/;··beginning : of ,1, the .: 4th · or· South ;48 ; degree 028 : minutes !East ~l88 ~ foot ~line : of :··i ' ·_/: 
t,1' 8 .:;;:, the ,l~acre .parcel .. of , 1and ;which 1by :.deed ;dated 1. May ; 6, -, 1948 ~and '.: recorded ---'·:.,,.:;, .. ,:: 
;~.:; !,;~ i:· •. :::, among ; the. ·: La11d !recorc:la i of i, Baltimore .. County ,. in , Liber , T.B ,S. ;1 1660 ifolio ;334 :''.".'J.'. : 
;;:,:.: .._ ',._\ · was :; conv~yed !by Fannie ;Myers '.j to :sylvester ,Meyers, ,. ~tal';"t thence , running 1, with -:,·.·.': 
''~:/ 1.f) 0 ,, and ·.- bind1ng .lon ,;said (4th , line ~South '; 48 , degrees 7, 28 , m1nutes · East'{.188 '.i feet j to ;;. · .•: 
·~:=· O ~:, _ and •oldl stone , heretofore :plantedi and : to1intersect lthe ilst : line : in ·ideed i ;:, ·- .:+: · 

I t . '. _ M :/' Miller: t to i Myers ~fir st 1 above , ref erred ':, to , and \ thence runninq : and ; bindinq t:.: J , .: ·:·. 
t~l'.:; 'Q.{· reversely ,on , part iOf i said -lst , line \as . nOW i &urveyed ·: south •37:, degreee ,, 32 •~ ... \ ;· >)" .. 
jl,;)' ~~ :i .. minutes 140 · seconds \ West ·;l70 ~87 ;'feet ·.to , the t: place ~of , beginning, :._::· containing :.::_'.: 
:~\:~~f:\?,• 71 :~c.res ., o.~.? ,~~f'..~re io~.f, less, :;..:,::-:;·:. ·.·: ·.·: :: ... ·:':V~f·_.:·: .. }~'j''·::::';' · ,_-;· .: :-r:"?/;.: :.</Ji .·;. 
! ~+ .\/.",:: ;-,;/ =:. SUBJECT · to ! leaving . open :: Lorely ,'. Road as ·· now : travei~c:1 : ' ·. · .. ,·::··.-, 
!$(:: ... ·r>~·~.: : (_:: ·:-, · ... < .. ~, ... ;.'/'• ~.···!'·.·.~. ·. :. ~· · ,.·;.;z_. . . : 4• , ..... · •• .. \, ,.·:..'• .. :_ :~;·" ... :..::. '. . ~ •. ,· , .. ,'., ., · · •. >\: ····.· .•.•:· .... · .· ~ ..... \,, .·,· .:•1 
'E\' ::>(/ .. >< BEING : part :of : the·. property · which ' by Deed dated •Jun~ ; lO,'; 1942 '. and ' re-:: ~/::,:·:: 
\,-, ;;:: : . ·:·:'::-' corded \among :' the ,-land ; recordu ,. of .. Baltimore :County r: in : Liber , C,H ; X, ;: No, t="···:,<::-:~ .·.':· 
:~\/} ·::, 1241 .' folio , 346 :was )granted · and ;, conveyed \by ;· B.'S: Gertrude • Maxwell, ':: unmarried}-'{:. 
· ~".;./'.:::. : unto : Fannie fMyers. ;:~,- The ~ said . Fannie ;Myers , having i since ~departed ; this : life iJ;,.:s,. 
,'.'::; ·.:,.-:_. .·.,,. on . or i"about ' March ,' 25, 1:1963 iand ~by ~her •Last :Will :· and ··Testament ,dated 0 July ,;·.7,:.;·i·. 
· ~'.:i: /".' ·;: · : 3 0 ; "19 5 7 ;· and ~recorded :· among : the : Will ; Records : of : the i Reg is ter : of , Wills ; oC .'::·.; ;/: 
}';;:::-.-,::;:: '..- Baltimore County . in '. LiberM.'1',H o'.iNo, :· 76 :folio ,302, : devised tand · bequeathed ~;,-\_:.:· 

'··· · · · •·-' ,:.:;: ~~.: !'.~~~r ~~~~~;~·~bed. ~ 1.~:f ;~~) p;~~;e __ l ;·,o~ / g~<:'~~~-l.~~t? ; __ ~gn~~-·,_~7e~s J·, ;·.:>:.~_>"(::'.:·.~~'.~,~~::; ~::;: ::, 
_ ,._ .. :,;,'·. AND i BEING :ALSO :the 1aame i parce1·, or ·;1ot ;of ,iground :deacribed d n a Deed .,,:·: ::·-'. ' ;;,· 
·rr.;::-:;..;;. ·. of : even ·.date ::herewitM and ·. recorded jor :intended 1.to ibe trecorded ; immediatelY/}':°.-.\ 
\;:,:·::.Y ! }'_'.prior , hereto 7 among ' the JI.and _. Records ·. of :· Baltimore ;county waa , granted ~ and -..- :',..·.:; ·i';' . :; :- :i. · 
;,,:·._.· .... · .. :.;;- conveyed ,by;-Agnea .. Myera :unto :.The )Laurie :Corporation, 1_a Haryland (.Co~ration, :·- ·: :_:,:.,:· 

..... .... . .... . . ' ,, ,, .-, · ·; ... . · .... .. .. . . , . :·,. · • •• • • ~-~ ·~·· •• , •,, .• ·· · ·: ,·: •• • 'i · · ·,: ;.' ·~ ~ .• ..: ··-: • • ,". : ••• · • • : · ·· ; , ..... . . ~: .. -·.\::~·.: \).\??~\~~\\. ~ ··~:· :~ ·.:. . ,,. -~=-. ·. :-.:-:· .r:<: ..... ? :· .. : ./; .. ,·.·. ·-·: · ... ·· .. ·<. :··· :· ::: . .. , . ·. ·. . .· ... ·: .,:· . . .. ~tt :)..1~:: .. ···" ,••_'"; ,'', •',• ', • I''.:·:{~:~.' .. ·. ·.~::,:: ... ·. '(•,.:,'; i/;:~,' •, ";:,;:-::,;,;: ··:.-·~··,•' ••.,.::: , '• • " 
,,, .~, ', '• • . I ' •' ~ ~~·;' '_:' ·.,· ; :,,,:.•,.'• ~·,,:, , 

~- :.:::.~:_:.:.··:;f-_:'.~.?.?.::-.:l\~t\:.-'._:_::r·(·· .. .. 
·)·=/ .. •;, .''•/(/-:.' · .. 

. . . \' . : . ·.~·-·> ' . . . .' · .. '_i~· •. · .. ·_.:::: • ; . . . .. ~ .; .. · ~~ . . . . :· ... •. ·. . . ·.· 

.. ; ')/'!ii'.]{'.: ' , .. 

. . "·.· .. 



f} j\;f;: .. · .. · · •· . LI~~: :2:::;~·::r:~::,c·:::~ '~·:f ;Ji~ 
\ :\~, .i .~ ,; , ,. T~r•t_her with tho buildings and Improvement, thereupon erected, mada or being and all and · '<.:-<·: 
' ' ·: • • .: .. ~· ..;:· i,:. • '~·t·:· . ... ' .• • ;;: ·.·: '·:-..,,.·, :h, .: · : : · • . • •' ' ~ . (,, _ : .. · :· ' ) ... . : , : ~,~ : , : , · : · , . '• .. · : -.:\ ::\:;.: . ; ;_: :-· ;: •• :·: .1 .. : •.• ·:..,,,:.,... " :., . ~ · • • • -;.~·; , ; , , ,: • , \ .. , ~:· • ..; .. ·,I" •-·~;: \!, ·-:_. ' : 
~:.. ,;·,.,: :, ; fNcey . tho right.,, alley,, · way,;- w11tcrs, privllegcs, ·appurtcna'nces 'and advantagei ';,to th~ -.;;;~..-. ::'. ·' •:;·:;''. 

j;::_:, .: t:(f:'.i:<.:' ~!~~f~~::~~·:}~~ ~p;~~~~···_· · · :·.· _. · ~ .. , .. ; . · ..... \>t:":>:rr_:: tii :;rt· ... .<· .·. '{ :. ·.· To Jlavo and To Hold tho said lot . of ground . . and premises above desc:rfbed ;: ;::' .. ' ' :· . · : 

.

··~;:-··~::·
1
' __ ··.·:: ___ :_:t:_~--.i:.·::,_·.·_•:··~:_._:_;;_'._._• ._:_.·.:_:_:_·_: /()Lt ::::;~~~ ';~~tf~~~.::~ci·{~b~ ,~t~~d~-to be ~~~~ycd; ~.~~.;;. "~th-~~·ri.~b;-p~~~~. ~p~:£\t .::_:°;_' ? :. · 

• • . . y . ... : · _:. ,;: ·. ~ : · -i·! :· . · .. : : .: ·~.-..... · .... :. :-:--.:, . . . ., ·' ".i. '.··~· --·--:· .·; ·' .··· _\., - . . .· ·· • ·· • ~-'. -: · ..... , .. , .·, .:·. - ~: . ·· .. . ' . • . •.·:, .. . ,·. ~ ... ~-.. · · · ·~~ :·':·., ,. : .~: .. .-·-! :·{· < •i :,'./.~ . nAnccs Md adv11ntagcs thereto belonging or apperblinl.ng unto and to the proper U3e and beneftt j :·, ) .. _:, ·.: 

S'.\: _;: ( > or th~ -s~ld :-:: AGN1s MYE~S ;· i GEOR~IA · OU~NTON . ~d . GRAC~,,~; LLINI~-~-~-. ~oi~·t ?·'! :::.>:) . : : 
;,:,; :t.:":_: ,·/ : · .: TenAnts \ and ~ not '. Tenants •in \ common,·· their : heir a ' and ·. assigns ; and , unto ·: · ·.. · · 

:~h}\ :tt :}\, ~h~} au,.~'.'.~~~-~, ~ti.th~.' /er,:,: . . . . . .. : , ·. : · . . ·· .. , .. , 

-. ·; - ·: · .. heirs and: u.si~, 

t,:·'.' \;/,·r/'}'/ before me, the subscrlber, 11 Notary Public ot the State of Maryland, In and for ,;.· Baltimore 

( />,:::~y::\.? c~~l~/ -·.: ··".· :? : :- .. ·.·:;~~/~p;;~~:~i:~~::·~,.;/ c~~~/ ;{~~\.;~·aid~t ,;,.:.\: ;.,-:'.:~/ 
{<::. :.; :;.~·.:·,: _·\·:. , .. o;,'. The . Laurie Corporatio~, ; a ;_ Maryland ,_Corporation;\' . . .. _.;::.---: · : .i:. ·· · ... 

t r~:_::i·· .. ( :;,~·r}~S ::~~.-;·.·::·: .. . . ·. · . ,. .... " .. .. ·.~ ·:~ .. ,- .. ~~- i". ·:--:<:· .. . ·. , .. .: ... ~>· .. :· ... <- -.'~ 
~.!_:-:.: .. ' :-:<: .. ':':' : lalown t~· me (~

0

Sllthf~ctorily proven) to be th~ personQ) whose name(II:) . b/DCNu~bed w ::·>:~::,~-· ... _~: 
:;-,.;:-::-:. , ;·:}; ';;°: . ..... . :·:-:.;.·:·.·.•<>,· .;-.:. ·. ,,. ··.:, .. · .·.·:' .'... . . .._. ::. · ...... ... .. -·:· . ·• ·:&s ._Vice :President ·;,\ ·,~,.,=··'.lo;:'.\} ··'.·.}, 
,:i : ;······: .' ·.·'.·: t;':• ;:··· the within instrument and acknowledged that . She . executed the SUM,for the purpcites therein ;,::'>':';;.: :::,·· 



. "·.·::·:·'.'?t:~,-:·:'.::-'.,f.":~.t'.t).:;·: . :"i.,.01"' '..:. - ~~'-}W.~~1 
. ' . - ... . . . . 1UNSRR TAX NOT REQUIRE" ·- t l . · ,.· . · ;, " ·· 

\iii·,~-~~f rm~~ 8: , ....... . . .• .• ) ~f# if ;'.ft}lf' ;, ;;r; 
..... .... ·· . i• < ~ ·•t~Jg~~~;,,

1
-.<::/)_\:\ 

.,: No TITL~ ~INATION.- REQUESTED :. N0 °STAMPS : REOOl'R!D~'..Ql'J. f-:, ;:\-:'- . ': . . '/·. :.::/:.·., 

. ·.. . . ,:_:::' . : ... -<::_,/. ?/}~.r>.><:,:;·::/( . <a ?frttr .• :,tt-t;)(:'.:'). > __ : J1,: _-._·;.:--_:_:_· __ :_:_;_i_-.:_._::_,:_· ___ :: __ : ___ ·_:·: ___ :.-_~_:_-_:_:_·,•:: __ .:_-,r_:·· ____ :_' . 

:---rt {?'.I:}~/?.~-.:~~-rit:tf >;•~J:_·'.,~:\:.: ::';(C/.t:i.;:::~1 --~:_rf sl '.E:. · = · - · 

_ _.::> \\\~ ~~~-o~~-th~uaa~~-~ne hu~ an~ :_- _•.~venty-~~~ :·'. :~~-~~-~t~--: ·. __ :}; f :i :,i:--\i>\: 
. ·~m~... . . ..·... • ····· ., ... ~ .. ,.~ ·:t\jC 
. ::v::~':!::::::·~~:~=~~;:;,••E:~!·E:f ~it:J(;\ 
: 'J,'::·; good •and ·Val\l~J:>.18._ ; c:_oni::ideraUons ;< the receipt · of '. Vhic:h is :hereby < ·-. ·:;; . . ' .... · ~->. -: i ;·: ;._ ·:. : '. ;" . ~~":::'~~\:.' ·. · ...... ' ·•.· > : .. ···· ... . ··.··.. ' . ...•. ·i . :Jlj,·t'('.: 

:' do 'ea°here~~ ll'IDt and COIIV8)' unto the 
0

111d 
. : ·.~: . ' . . : . . . ~ .· .. 

· Mari1a~d '. co~~r;t1on ; :: it• -: aucceaaor11 

I:t:?f;!@m?? - . . -· . 
· · · · ·· ln fee ample, all · that : parcel · or · 

. :~ ' '· ' 

.· .• : : :" S~te of M~~d. inocif\i·~Lo-~r: ~e::,l_y-tR: o,,oa~d~Wl.:a,·.t: ·t·-~a: tp' ~i.·p.~e.uhye;_r._e,,to. --- i t li,: i_._:_•. _.·_• __ ·.:_:_::r'~'.-;~_J_:_· 

.,.,).~hlf fo; th~.;s~~ on ' the south =aide 
. fore set on · the ·lst or , North !35 ·degree · oo minute -East · 84 .50 , perch .line ; . : '- ·. _:_.._._.,. 

."'.'·, of the 11 ~ere tract of land "which ·by deed _. dated "April , 27 ,, 1907 ,and -re: -:, .. . . :_.,): )'. ,' .. :·:",.: 
. :<_corded -among , the \ land : records ;of ; Baltimore County ' In .Liber ;W.P.C. l>32l v!.-, .,. : -~ , ·- , _- _.-:., 

-... ·;;_ -: .. folio ~238 :was -conveyed •by . Johanna 1Miller, (widow, to ,John >Myers isaid , point :.·.·;; .,: ,.-_,·: ·: :. ·. ,,;;'._'.:' " 
_ }_·_. , .'.-_ being 3640.48 cfeet :measured , along ; said ::lat \' line i from 1the ibeginning •thereof ; :· ::.>·~_-_; \ :\·;_:;_",·: 
-.. i -. :·,.: said :,point :of : beginning :also ,being : at :l the '. beginning c1 t the ,4th : or 1 North ~69 ;-. c' .:·; . :--:-:·: ;'·, 

.. :,•degree iOl ' minute . 27 l second ,: West (S7 ;·11 ·:· foot ·,line ,of:-the : 0,224 lacre :parcel <\ ·: .. ,) t.f;../.<-''< 
:"·of ·:land ;which · by ·ldeed ldated lDecember ~ 15, ,_, l962 ; and •recorded ,among ', the :Land ·-·: ,>···::··.: ··<'-'; .. 

: ·. / .recorda '10FBaltimore :county ~in ··.Liber , R.R~G. 14087 ;- fol:4.o i339 :wH 1conveyed t ? .;,->t: .. ,.·.,,·:.J. 
· . by · Fannie , Myers t to i Thomas '; F , · Myer• 1: and ·: wife \ and ,, thence ; r\lnning I vi th I and -W'.-. , , . ·: . ':'::·:};,: 

.,._, binding :on .said 't4th':line =i:n :-said :deed · along J_ the iaouth , side , of ,Lorely, Road !· .,, . , . · ;.: --: , 
,, .. -:::}fas : now ., aurveyed ;North ~65 ,' degreea ; 3S iminutes :i so ; second• .Weat , 57.ll) feet _'. to : a \ \·.·,·',-// ·? 
. .-•·:-:, _pipe -: heretofore 1 set iand ·:to , the ' beginning •of ! the : 31·d ·or· North 168 i- degree ' 38 :- ;-·_: -:·.. ,:c;·: ;· . :-: 
:., .- :·: :: ;minute :West •l60 ; 77 . foot ·line ·of : that ,parcel ',of 1land fwhich •by /deed :dated J\llJ -~-, ' '·;· ' ~ ·~· 
.. :: : ·. ,, ·_~':: 3 , ., 195 7 .1 and : recorded • among : the ' land : records ; of ; Baltimore ! County i in ; Liber ,;..: , •. : :·,·-:· t ·n.>:: .' ·.: 
;:, ·'.·.i ., .. _.; G.L,B, '· 3188 : folio , 518 :was conveydJ5y : rannie :Myera, ,. vidow d to >- Thomaa iF. ~Myers · .-· .. : I ':,_,· 
·-:_/·:,t-_:!. and iwife, : thence trunning l with · and •bind.!.ng : on :Hid·;·3_ rd 1line _; •long :the 0 1outh ·. dd : ;,? 
·:.· ;,:;\;.· o! ;' Loroly ~Ro.id ':H Jnow ~surveyed · North , 67., degreee · 08 -minutea1we1t , l59,8l·_fHt ·,;,: ,: · > . 
. _.. ·:-_:;:: [-'· to ,.a :pipe :heretofore , .. t ·thence ~running :North 16tdegree1 \53 ,11inute1 , 40. ,'.:'.\':: .--· .. \\ _ _/,i 
<,.-. ··, :· aeconde . Eaat , 15.16 ·feet · to -a -railroad :Spike , 1et ':in . the ; center .•of ·Lorely ;- Road ··,. · ~ · ·'.,\:·.:, 
);_"? > ./ H ·now, traveled ,· (railroad 1 a pike , replaced; old · nail) :i and ' to ; the , end , of , the .-,-_·. _;; _. :~ : ; ·. ·: ; ·. 
;, ·.,::'·.-,-;-_~ 3rd :or south l31 ' degree i02 ;minute (Weet 25 1foot ; line iof : that :parce1·;of :land ~·\::.·, · 
:'/~?: \ which ) by : deed ;recorded i' among ~ the : land : record• ; of ~Baltimore : COW1ty ' in . Liber ~ ~} 
.'·;.-:;'.'-}/ R.R,G~ ;'. 4017 ~; foUo .342 '.wae · conveyed by ' Pennie . Myere, : widow; ! to :Ru11ell Nyere, '!_:' 

·)\}?U)/?:::'.~.: :?:/.: r; :?.-:::·:t~'.::_.·:::~---- ·_ . . -~- ~~--·_,; :~~-:~--; .. --~~-: <~ ': ·.; : . . ·-> · .. -:_ :: - .... , . 
. .. . ~'" 

: . .. . 














